_Allbuguerque

2020013  Aportment:
o GO Couse. DRA-SikeP

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD APPLICATION

Please check the appropriate box(es) and refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements. All fees must be paid at the time

of application.

SUBDIVISIONS

[ Final Sign off of EPC Site Plan(s) (Form P2)

[J Major — Preliminary Plat (Form P1)

O Amendment to Site Plan (Form P2)

O Vacation of Public Right-of-way (Form V)

O Minor — Preliminary/Final Plat (Form S2)

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATIONS

[ Vacation of Public Easement(s) DRB (Form V)

[3d Major - Final Plat (Form S1)

O Extension of Infrastructure List or WA (Form S1)

[0 Vacation of Private Easement(s) (Form V)

O Amendment to Preliminary Plat (Form S2)

{J Minor Amendment to Infrastructure List (Form S2)

PRE-APPLICATIONS

{7 Extension of Preliminary Plat (FormS1)

[l Temporary Deferrat of SIW (Form V2)

3 Sketch Plat Review and Comment (Form S2)

[0 Sidewalk Waiver (Form V2)

SITE PLANS [J wWaiver to IDO (Form V2) APPEAL
2 DRB Site Plan (Form P2) O Waiver to DPM (Form V2) 1 Decision of DRB (Form A)
BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST

Site Plan DRB

APPLICATION INFORMATION

Applicant: Calabac lllas Group C/O Donald Harville Phone:

Address: 3301 R Coors Bivd NW Email: peterstalland@hotmail.com
City: Albuquerque State: NM Zip:87120

Professional/Agent (if any): Tierra West, LLC Phone: 505-858-3100

Address: 5571 Midway Park PI NE Email: rstevenson@tierrawestlic.com
City: Albuquerque State: NM Zip:87109

Proprietary Interest in Site: List all owners:

SITE INFORMATION (Acc xisting | ciall Attach a separate sheet if necessary.)
Lot or Tract No.: EEA%»LmTo?r%TgHsA?NEE-;SV%CRADISE HEIGHTS Block: Unit:
Subdivision/Addition: MRGCD Map No.: UPC Code:

Zone Atlas Page(s): A-12 & A-13-Z

Existing Zoning: MX-M

Proposed Zoning MX-M

# of Existing Lots: 1

# of Proposed Lots: ]

Total Area of Site (Acres):8.77

LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS

Site Address/Street: Golf Course

| Between: Golf Course

and: Westside Blvd

CASE HISTORY (List any current or prior project and case number(s) that may be relevant to your request.)

1002566, 1004501, 1004503

Signature:

S

Date:

L2000

Printed Name: Ronald R. Bohannan
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

O Applicant or &2 Agent

Case Numbers Action Fees Case Numbers Action Fees
S1-2020-00540 SP-DRB | $570
Meeting Date:  July 22, 2020 Fee Total. $570

I Date:

6/26/2020

Project # PR-2020-004030

Staff Signature: [z 120000 A Oegind
4



FORM P2: SITE PLLAN - DRB
Please refer to the DRB public meeting schedules for meeting dates and deadlines. Your attendance is required.

A Single PDF file of the complete application including all documents being submitted must be emailed to PLNDRS@cabg.gov prior to
making a submittal. Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered via email, in which case the PDF must be provided on a CD.
PDF shall be organized with the Development Review Application and this Form P2 at the front followed by the remaining documents in_
the order provided on this form.

o SITE PLAN-DRB

0 MAJOR AMENDMENT TO SITE PLAN - DRB

O EXTENSION OF SITE PLAN — DRB

Interpreter Needed for Hearing? if yes, indicate language:
PDF of application as described above

Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled
Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent

Sites 5 acres or greater: Archaeological Certificate in accordance with IDO Section 14-16-6-5(A) (not required for Extension)
Signed Traffic Impact Study (T!1S) Form

Signed Form DRWS Drainage Report, Grading and Drainage Plan, and Water & Sewer Availability Statement filing information
(not required for Extension)

Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-6(G)(3)

Explanation and justification of requested deviations, if any, in accordance with IDO Section 14-16-6-4(0)

Note: If requesting more than allowed by deviation, a Variance — ZHE or Variance — DRB will be required, as applicable.

Proof of Pre-Application Meeting with City staff per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(B) (not required for Extension)

Proof of Neighborhood Meeting per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(C)

X Office of Neighborhood Coordination neighborhood meeting inquiry response

X Proof of email with read receipt OR Certified Letter offering meeting to applicable associations

N/Alf a meeting was requested or held, copy of sign-in sheet and meeting notes

Sign Posting Agreement

Required notices with content per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(K)(6)

X Office of Neighborhood Coordination notice inquiry response

X Copy of notification letter and proof of first class mailing

X Proof of emailed notice to affected Neighborhood Association representatives

X Buffer map and list of property owners within 100 feet (excluding public rights-of-way) provided by Planning Department or
created by applicant, copy of notifying letter, and proof of first class mailing

Completed Site Plan Checklist

Site Plan and related drawings (7 copies, 24" x 36" folded to fit into an 8.5" x 14” pocket)

Copy of the original approved Site Plan or Master Development Plan (for amendments only) (1 copy, 24" x 36")

Site Plan and related drawings reduced to 8.5" x 11" format (1 copy)

Landfill disclosure statement per IDO Section 14-16-5-2(G) if site is within a designated landfill buffer zone

Infrastructure List, if required

FINAL SIGN-OFF FOR MASTER DEVELOPMENT PLANS AND SITE PLANS - EPC
Interpreter Needed for Hearing? if yes, indicate language:
PDF of application as described above

Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled
Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent

Solid Waste Department signature on Site Plan

Signed Form DRWS Drainage Report, Grading and Drainage Plan, and Water & Sewer Availability Statement filing information
Approved Grading and Drainage Plan

Copy of Site Plan with Fire Marshal's stamp, i.e. “Fire 17 plan (not required for Master Development Plans)

Copy of EPC Notice of Decision and letter explaining how each EPC condition has been met

Site Plan and related drawings (7 copies, 24" x 36" folded to fit into an 8.5 x 14" pocket)

Site Plan and related drawings reduced to 8.5" x 11" format (1 copy)

Infrastructure List, if required

X IxIXIXIXIXIXE

<
>

XX XX

XE IXIX

<
>

<
>

1, the applicant or agent, acknowledge that if any required information is not submitted with this application, the application will not be

scheduled for a puang,/jt required, or otherwise processed until it is complete.
Signature: <= Date: 06/26/2020
Printed Nams: Ronald R. Bohannan O Applicant or {2 Agent
Case Numbers: Project Number:
S1-2020-00540 PR-2020-004030

Staff Signature: Vm ,(4 SW
Date:  6/26/2020 v

Revised 2/6/19
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March 16, 2020

Ms. Jolene Wolfley, Chair
Development Review Board
City of Albuquerque

P.0. Box 1293
Albuguerque, NM 87103

RE: DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD (DRB) SITE PLAN

TR E-1 PLAT OF TRS D-1, E-1 AMAFCA BLACK ARROYOCHANNEL ROW
PARADISE HEIGHTS UNIT 1 CONT
ZONE ATLAS MAP: A-12-Z & A-13-Z

Dear Ms. Wolfley:
The purpose of this letter is to authorize Tierra West LLC to act as agent on behalf of

Calabac lllas Group c/o Donald Harville pertaining to any and all submittals made to the
City of Albuguerque for the above-referenced site.

Do ld /AR /)

Print Name

2. 0O,

Signature




City of Albuquerque
P.O.Box 1293  Albuquerque, NM 87103
Planning Department
David S. Campbell, Director

Tim Keller, Mayor
Sarita Nair, CAO

DATE: May 6,2020

SUBJECT: Albuquerque Archaeological Ordinance - Compliance Documentation

Case Number(s):  pRr-2020-003731

Agent: Tierra West, LLC

Applicant: Calaba illas Grup, LLC. c/o Donald Harville

Legal Description: TR E-1 PLAT OF TRS D-1, E-1 AMAFCA BLACK ARROYO CHANNEL
Zoning: MX-M

Acreage: 8.77

Zone Atlas Page(s): A-12-Zand A-13-Z

CERTIFICATE OF NO EFFECT: Yes DNO

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL: | | Yes No

PR-2020-004030 text her

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION:
Historic Google Earth Images

SITE VISIT: N/A

RECOMMENDATIONS:

Aerial photographs suggest the west half of the property has been bladed. The remainder of the property appears to have been
disturbed by surrounding construction activities. Therefore:

CERTIFICATE OF NO EFFECT ISSUED-under 8-5(A) (3)(a) criterion 2 "The property has been disturbed through previous land use”

SUBMITTED BY: SUBMITTED TO:
Russell Brito, Planning Manager
City of Albuquerque Planning Department
Shiesto
, MA, RPA Hate

Senior Principal Investigator
Acting City Archaeologist
Lone Mountain Archaeological Services, Inc.



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) FORM

APPLICANT: Tierra West, LLC DATE OF REQUEST:_05 /19_/2020__ ZONE ATLAS PAGE(S) A-12 & A-13

CURRENT:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: TR E-1 PLAT OF TRS D-1, E-1 AMAFCA BLACK ARROYO CHANNEL ROW PARADISE HEIGHTS

ZONING __ MX-M LOT OR TRACT # E-1 BLOCK #

PARCEL SIZE (AC/SQ. FT.) __ 8.77 SUBDIVISION NAME

REQUESTED CITY ACTION(S):
ANNEXATION [ ] SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN:
ZONE CHANGE [ I: From To SUBDIVISION* [ 1] AMENDMENT [ 1]
SECTOR, AREA, FAC, COMP PLAN [ 1} BUILDING PERMIT [X] ACCESSPERMIT [ ]
AMENDMENT (Map/Text) [ ] BUILDING PURPOSES [ ] OTHER [ 1

*includes platting actions
PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT: GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF
ACTION:

NO CONSTRUCTION/DEVELOPMENT [1 # OF UNITS: 209
NEW CONSTRUCTION [X] BUILDING SIZE: __total 238,864 (sq. ft.)

EXPANSION OF EXISTING DEVELOPMENT[ ]

Note: changes made to development proposals / assumptions, from the information provided above, will result in a new TIS
determination.

APPLICANT OR REPRESENTATIVE DATE__05-19-2020

(To be signéd upon completion of processing by the Traffic Engineer)

Planning Department, Development & Building Services Division, Transportation Development Section -
2" Floor West, 600 2™ St. NW, Plaza del Sol Building, City, 87102, phone 924-3994

TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (Ti1S) REQUIRED: YES[ ] NOK ] BORDERLINE[ ]
THRESHOLDS MET? YES[ ]NOK] MITIGATING REASONS FOR NOT REQUIRING TIS: PREVIOUSLY STUDIED: [ ]

Notes:
The number of units, 209, is less than the thresholid of a minimum of 247 units based on ITE Code #220

If a TIS is required: a scoping meeting (as outlined in the development process manual) must be held to define the level of analysis
needed and the parameters of the study. Any subsequent changes to the development proposal identified above may require an
update or new TIS.

Y

TRAFFIC ENGINEER DATE

PE 5/19/2020

Required TIS must be completed prior to applying to the EPC and/or the DRB. Arrangements must be made prior to submittal if a
variance to this procedure is requested and noted on this form, otherwise the application may not be accepted or deferred if the
arrangements are not complied with.

TIS SUBMITTED __ /__ /

-FINALIZED __/ |/ TRAFFIC ENGINEER
DATE

Revised January 20, 2011



FORM DRWS: DRAINAGE REPORT/GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN / WATER &
SANITARY SEWER AVAILABILITY

THIS FORM 1S REQUIRED WITH THE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD APPLICATION
FOR SUBDIVISIONS AND SITE PLANS.

PROJECT NAME: Apartments at Golf Course

AGIS MAP # A-12-Z & A-13-Z

LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS: TR E-1 PLAT OF TRS D-1, E-1 AMAFCA
BLACK ARROYO CHANNEL ROW PARADISE HEIGHTS

X DRAINAGE REPORT/GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN

A drainage report/grading and drainage plan, as per the Drainage Ordinance, was
submitted to the City of Albuguerque Pl rz?% Department, Hydrology Division (2
(L

/Ground Floor, Plaza del Sol) on bf 26//070 (date).
< / ffﬂ o 3
/gd, b/ 7 é/ 2020
" Applicant/Agent Date
A7 Ve
Nonrele & 19Tteesest 06/26/20
Hydrology Division Representative Date

NOTE: A GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN MUST BE APPROVED PRIOR TO DRB
APPROVAL

X WATER AND SEWER AVAILABILITY STATEMENT

A Water and Sewer Availability Statement for this project was requested to the

ABCWUA (2"/Ground floor, Plaza del Sol) on  May 6, 2020 (date).
e b/ 26/ 2020
7 “Applicant/Agent Date
ABCWUA Representative Date

PROJECT #

Revised 5/18



TIERRA WEST, LLC

Albuguerque, NM 87109

fax (505) 858-1118

5571 Midway Park Pl. NE

(505) 858-3100

1-800-245-3102

tierrawestllc.com

June 26, 2020

Ms. Jolene Wolfley, Chair
Design Review Board

PO Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM 87102

RE:  SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN - DRB
PROPOSED 208 APARTMENT DEVELOPMENT AT GOLF COURSE RD
LEGAL DECRIPTION; TR E-1 PLAT OF TRS D-1, E-1 AMAFCA
BLACK ARROYO CHANNEL ROW PARADISE HEIGHTS UNIT 1
ZONE ATLAS MAP: A-12-Z & A-13-2

Dear Ms. Wolfley:

On behalf of Calabacillas Group c/o Donald Harville, Tierra West, LLC is submitting for the
approval of a Site Development Plan to the Development Review Board (DRB). The request
is for a site plan approval to the Development Review Board for an upscale apartment
development on the 8.7 acre vacant site, which consists of the southern half of the vacant
property at the south east corner of Golf Course Blvd. and Westside Blvd. NW. The site is
currently zoned MX-M per the IDO zoning designations. This is a new application request,
and is not associated to any prior requests.

Site Development Plan - DRB

The project will consist of a total of 208 apartments across four buildings, 52 apartments in
each of the four buildings with the maximum height of 45-ft. This equates to a density of 24
units per acre. The apartments will comprise of a mix of studio, one and two bedroom
apartments. The complex will be gated and include a 4,000 sf club house with pool for the
residents. This is a high quality apartment project, with generous landscaping, water features
and landscape sculptures by local artists, covered parking, high end finishes in the
apartments including granite, stainless steel and porcelain title floors and elevators within
each building.

We have met with the HOA three times to discuss the application and engage in and
incorporate feedback provided by the neighbors, while also answer their concerns on the
project. Two of the HOA meetings were facilitated with the meeting minutes included in the
application file. The proposed development meets all regulations and requirements set out in
the IDO.

If you have any questions or need additional information regarding this matter, please do not
hesitate to contact me.

Sincerele

P e

Ronald R. Bohannan, P.E.

Enclosure/s

JN: 202013
RRB/rs/kw
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Tranisportation: 2 1

Other: - ‘

PRT DISCUSSIONS ARE FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY!
THEY ARE NON-BINDING AND DO NOT CONSTITUTE ANY KIND OF APPROVAL.. . :
Additional research may be necessary to determine the exact type of applicatiori and/or process needed.
Factors unknown at this time and/or thought of as minor could become significant as the case progresses.

REQUEST:

SITE INFORMATION: I S e B

Zone: ‘M K M Size: 2

Use: - - il gudeh o — Overlay Zone: -

Comp Plan Area Of; - Comp P_l_a‘h'.Corridor:‘ :

Comp Plan Center: N SRR - MPOS or Sensitive Lanlds_:'
Parking: : o R MR Area: . ' &

Landscaping: —__ i P w Street Trees:

Use Specific Standards:

Dimensional Standards:

*Neighborhood Organization/s:-

*This is preliminary information only. Nejghborhood Organization information is only accurate when obtained
from the Office of Neighborhood Coordination (ONC) at www.cabg.gov/neighborhoods/resources.

PROCESS: _
Type of Action: S“PL'Q— P[ an *’\DRB o

Review and Approval Body: D m : Is this PRT a requirement? 765
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Kristl Walker

From:

Sent:

To:

Subject:
Attachments:

Dear Applicant,

Carmona, Dalaina L. <dlcarmona@cabq.gov>
Thursday, April 30, 2020 12:11 PM
Kristl Walker

Golf Gourse Blvd & Westside Bivd Public Notice Inquiry
IDOZoneAtlasPage_A-12-Z.PDF

See list of associations below regarding your Public Notice Inquiry. In addition, we have included web links
below that will provide you with additional details about the new Integrated Development Ordinance (IDO)
requirements. The web links also include notification templates that you may utilize when contacting each

association. Thank you.

Association First | Last Name | Email Address | City State | Zip Mobile
Name Name Line 1 Phone
Westside Harry | Hendriksen | hlhen@comcast.net 10592 Albuquerque | NM | 87114
Coalition of Rio Del
Neighborhood Sol NW
Associations
Westside Rene | Horvath aboard[ 1 1@gmail.com 5515 Albuquerque | NM | 87120
Coalition of Palomino
Neighborhood Drive
Associations NW
Seven Bar Jack | Corder PO Box | RioRancho | NM | 87174 | 505615(
North HOA 45960
Seven Bar Scott | Templeton | scott.templeton(@comcast.net | 4332 Dry | Albuquerque | NM | 87114
North HOA Creek

Place

NW

IDO — Public Notice Requirements & Template: https://www.cabg.gov/planning/urban-design-

development/public-notice

IDO — Neighborhood Meeting Requirements & Template: https://www.cabg.gov/planning/urban-design-

development/neighborhood-meeting-requirement-in-the-integrated-development-ordinance

IDO - Administration & Enforcement section: http://documents.cabq.gov/planning/IDO/IDO-Effective-
2018-05-17-Part6.pdf

Thanks,

Dalaina L. Caumona

Senior Administrative Assistant




Office of Neighborhood Coordination
Council Services Department

1 Civic Plaza NW, Suite 9087, 9" Floor
Albuquerque, NM 87102

505-768-3334

dicarmona@cabg.gov or ONC@cabq.gov
Website: www.cabg.gov/neighborhoods

O] fE-1v

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail, including all attachments is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may
contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited
unless specifically provided under the New Mexico Inspection of Public Records Act. If you are not the intended
recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of this message.

From: webmaster=cabg.gov@mailgun.org [mailto:webmaster=cabg.gov@mailgun.org] On Behalf Of ISD WebMaster
Sent: Thursday, April 30, 2020 10:52 AM

To: Office of Neighborhood Coordination <kwalker @tierrawestlic.com>

Cc: Office of Neighborhood Coordination <onc@cabg.gov>

Subject: Public Notice Inquiry Sheet Submission

Public Notice Inquiry For:

Development Review Board
If you selected "Other" in the question above, please describe what you are seeking a Public Notice Inquiry for
below:

Contact Name
Kristl Walker
Telephone Number
505-858-3100
Email Address
kwalker@tierrawestllc.com
Company Name
Tierra West LLC
Company Address
5571 Midway Park Pl
City
Albuquerque
State
Nm
VALY
87109

Legal description of the subject site for this project:
TR E-1 plat of TRS D-1, E-1 AMAFCA Black Arroyo
Physical address of subject site:
Golf Course
Subject site cross streets:
Golf Gourse blvd & Westside Blvd
Other subject site identifiers:
This site is located on the following zone atlas page:
A-12 & A-13



This message has been analyzed by Deep Discovery Email Inspector.



EMoi

From: Krist! Walker

Sent: Wednesday, May 13, 2020 2:51 PM

To: 'hihen@comcast.net’; 'scott.templeton@comcast.net’
Subject: FW: 2020013 Apartments at Golf Course Site Plan -DRB
Attachments: 2020013 05-13-20 Neighborhood Email.pdf

May 13, 2020

RE: SITE PLAN - DRB
PROPOSED 208 APARTMENT DEVELOPMENT AT GOLF COURSE RD
LEGAL DECRIPTION; TR E-1 PLAT OF TRS D-1, E-1 AMAFCA
BLACK ARROYO CHANNEL ROW PARADISE HEIGHTS UNIT 1
ZONE ATLAS MAP: A-12-Z & A-13-Z

Dearhlhen@comcast.net; aboard111@amail.com: scott.templeton@comcast.net:

In accordance with the procedures of the City of Albuquerque’s Integrated Development Ordinance (IDO)
Subsection 14-16-6-4(K)(2) E-Mail Public Notice, we are notifying you as a registered Neighborhood
Association that Tierra West, LLC intends to submit an application for Site Plan approval to the Development
Review Board (DRB) for the proposed development.

The proposed development is for four buildings each with 52 apartment units and a single story club house with
amenities for residents. A total of 360 parking spaces shall be provided, located around the perimeter of the
development. A 50-ft buffer setback as required by the IDO is provided along the east side of the property
adjacent to the residential zone properties. Attached to this letter is the proposed site plan detailing the
proposed development

Per the IDO notification requirements, you have 15 days from the date of this letter to respond by either 1)
requesting a meeting* or 2) declining to meet. If you do not respond within 15 days, you are waiving the
opportunity for a Neighborhood Meeting, and we can submit our application anytime thereafter..
*Communication has occurred between Tierra West and the HOA with a facilitated neighborhood
meeting scheduled for Thursday May 21, 2020 at 4:00 pm. The facilitated meeting will allow the general
membership of the Neighborhood Association to review the project and for Tierra West to address their
questions and concerns of the development

Prior to submitting the DRB application, we will send Mailed and/or Emailed Public Notice as required by IDO
Table 6-1-1 to make you aware of the public meeting at which the project will be reviewed and decided by the
City.

Tierra West LLC Contact(s):

Richard Stevenson, P.E and Ronald R. Bohannan, P.E
5571 Midway Park Place NE

Albuquerque, NM 87109
rstevenson@tierrawestllc.com / rrb@tierrawestlic.com
505-858-3100

Sincerely,

Ronald R. Bohannan, P.E.



cc: Peter Stalland
Enclosures: Site Plan, Zone Atlas Map

JN: 2020013
RRB/kw

Kristl Walker

Administrative Assistant
Tierra West,LLC

5571 Midway Park Place NE
Albugquerque, NM 87109
505-858-3100 Office
505-858-1118 Fax
kwalker@tierrawestllc.com



From: Kristl Walker

Sent: Wednesday, May 13, 2020 10:57 AM

To: ‘aboard111@gmail.com’

Cc: Ron Bohannan ; Richard Stevenson; Jaimie Garcia
Subject: 2020013 Apartments at Golf Course Site Plan -DRB
Attachments: 2020013 05-13-20 Neighborhood Email.pdf

May 13, 2020

RE: SITE PLAN - DRB
PROPOSED 208 APARTMENT DEVELOPMENT AT GOLF COURSE RD
LEGAL DECRIPTION; TR E-1 PLAT OF TRS D-1, E-1 AMAFCA
BLACK ARROYO CHANNEL ROW PARADISE HEIGHTS UNIT 1
ZONE ATLAS MAP: A-12-Z & A-13-Z2

Dearhlhen@comcast.net; aboard111@gmail.com; scott.templeton@comcast.net:

In accordance with the procedures of the City of Albuquerque’s Integrated Development Ordinance (IDO)
Subsection 14-16-6-4(K)(2) E-Mail Public Notice, we are nofifying you as a registered Neighborhood
Association that Tierra West, LLC intends to submit an application for Site Plan approval to the Development
Review Board (DRB) for the proposed development

The proposed development is for four buildings each with 52 apartment units and a single story club house with
amenities for residents. A total of 360 parking spaces shall be provided, located around the perimeter of the
development. A 50-ft buffer setback as required by the IDO is provided along the east side of the property
adjacent to the residential zone properties. Attached to this letter is the proposed site plan detailing the
proposed development.

Per the 1DO notification requirements, you have 15 days from the date of this letter to respond by either 1)
requesting a meeting* or 2) declining to meet. If you do not respond within 15 days, you are waiving the
opportunity for a Neighborhood Meeting, and we can submit our application anytime thereafter..
*Communication has occurred between Tierra West and the HOA with a facilitated neighborhood
meeting scheduled for Thursday May 21, 2020 at 4:00 pm. The facilitated meeting will allow the general
membership of the Neighborhood Association to review the project and for Tierra West to address their
questions and concerns of the development.

Prior to submitting the DRB application, we will send Mailed and/or Emailed Public Notice as required by 1DO
Table 6-1-1 to make you aware of the public meeting at which the project will be reviewed and decided by the
City.

Tierra West LLC Contact(s):

Richard Stevenson, P.E and Ronald R. Bohannan, P.E
5571 Midway Park Place NE

Albuquerque, NM 87109
rstevenson@tierrawestlic.com / rrb@tierrawestlic.com
505-858-3100

Sincerely,

Ronald R. Bohannan, P.E

cc: Peter Stalland



Enclosures: Site Plan, Zone Atlas Map

JN: 2020013
RRB/kw

Kristl Walker

Administrative Assistant
Tierra West,LLC

5571 Midway Park Place NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109
505-858-3100 Office
505-858-1118 Fax
kwalker@tierrawestllc.com



TIERRA WEST, LLC

Albuquerque, NM 87109

fax {505) 858-1118

5571 Midway Park Pl. NE

(505) 858-3100

1-800-245-3102

tierrawestllc.com

May 13, 2020

Mr. Jack Corder

Seven Bar North HOA
PO Box 45960
Albuquerque NM 87174

RE: SITE PLAN - DRB
PROPOSED 208 APARTMENT DEVELOPMENT AT GOLF COURSE RD
LEGAL DECRIPTION; TR E-1 PLAT OF TRS D-1, E-1 AMAFCA
BLACK ARROYO CHANNEL ROW PARADISE HEIGHTS UNIT 1
ZONE ATLAS MAP: A-12-Z & A-13-Z

Dear Mr. Corder:

in accordance with the procedures of the City of Albuquerque’s integrated Development Ordinance (IDO)
Subsection 14-16-6-4(K)(2) Mail Public Notice, we are notifying you as a registered Neighborhood
Association that Tierra West, LLC intends to submit an application for Site Plan approval to the Development
Review Board (DRB) for the proposed development.

The proposed development is for four buildings each with 52 apartment units and a single story club house
with amenities for residents. A total of 360 parking spaces shall be provided, located around the perimeter
of the development. A 50-ft buffer setback as required by the IDO is provided along the east side of the

property adjacent to the residential zone properties. Attached to this letter is the proposed site plan detailing
the proposed development.

Per the IDO notification requirements, you have 15 days from the date of this letter to respond by either 1)
requesting a meeting* or 2) declining to meet. If you do not respond within 15 days, you are waiving the
opportunity for a Neighborhood Meeting, and we can submit our application anytime thereafter..
*Communication has occurred between Tierra West and the HOA with a facilitated neighborhood
meeting scheduled for Thursday May 21, 2020 at 4:00 pm. The facilitated meeting will allow the general
membership of the Neighborhood Association to review the project and for Tierra West to address their
questions and concerns of the development

Prior to submitting the DRB application, we will send Mailed and/or Emailed Public Notice as required by
IDO Table 6-1-1 to make you aware of the public meeting at which the project will be reviewed and decided
by the City.

Tierra West LLC Contact(s):

Richard Stevenson, P.E and Ronald R. Bohannan, P.E
5571 Midway Park Place NE

Albuquergue. NM 87109
rstevenson@tierrawestlic.com / rrb@tierrawestllc.com
505-858-3100

Sincerely,
L 4«—4’
“Ronald R. Bohannan, P.E.
cc. Peter Stalland
Enclosures: Site Plan. Zone Atlas Map

JN: 2020013
RRB/kw



TIERRA WEST, LLC

Albuquergue, NM 87109

fax {505) 858-1118

5571 Midway Park Pl. NE
(505) 858-3100

1-800-245-3102

tierrawestllc.com

May 13, 2020

Ms. Rene Horvath
Westside Coalition of NA
5515 Palomino Drive NW
Albuquerque NM 87120

RE: SITE PLAN - DRB
PROPOSED 208 APARTMENT DEVELOPMENT AT GOLF COURSE RD
LEGAL DECRIPTION; TR E-1 PLAT OF TRS D-1, E-1 AMAFCA
BLACK ARROYO CHANNEL ROW PARADISE HEIGHTS UNIT 1
ZONE ATLAS MAP: A-12-Z & A-13-Z

Dear Ms. Horvath:

In accordance with the procedures of the City of Albuquerque's Integrated Development Ordinance (IDO)
Subsection 14-16-6-4(K)(2) Mail Public Notice, we are notifying you as a registered Neighborhood
Association that Tierra West, LLC intends to submit an application for Site Pian approval to the Development
Review Board (DRB) for the proposed development.

The proposed development is for four buildings each with 52 apartment units and a single story club house
with amenities for residents. A total of 360 parking spaces shall be provided, located around the perimeter
of the development. A 50-ft buffer setback as required by the IDO is provided along the east side of the
property adjacent to the residential zone properties. Attached to this letter is the proposed site plan detailing
the proposed development.

Per the IDO notification requirements, you have 15 days from the date of this letter to respond by either 1)
requesting a meeting* or 2) declining to meet. If you do not respond within 15 days, you are waiving the
opportunity for a Neighborhood Meeting, and we can submit our application anytime thereafter..
*Communication has occurred between Tierra West and the HOA with a facilitated neighborhood
meeting scheduled for Thursday May 21, 2020 at 4:00 pm. The facilitated meeting will allow the general
membership of the Neighborhood Association to review the project and for Tierra West to address their
questions and concerns of the development.

Prior to submitting the DRB application, we will send Mailed and/or Emailed Public Notice as required by
IDO Table 6-1-1 to make you aware of the public meeting at which the project will be reviewed and decided
by the City.

Tierra West LLC Contact(s):

Richard Stevenson, P.E and Ronald R. Bohannan, P.E
5571 Midway Park Place NE

Albuquerque, NM 87109
rstevenson@tierrawestlic.com / rrb@tierrawestlic.com
505-858-3100

Sincerely, P
2
i
e
Ronald R. Bohannan. P.E.
cc: Peter Stalland
Enclosures: Site Plan. Zone Atlas Map

JN: 2020013
RRB/kw



TIERRA WEST, LLC

Albuquerque, NM 87109
fax (505) 858-1118

5571 Midway Park Pl. NE
(505) 858-3100

1-800-245-3102

tierrawestllc.com

May 13, 2020

Mr. Harry Hendriksen
Westside Coalition of NA
10592 Rio Del Sol NW
Albuquerque NM 87114

RE: SITE PLAN - DRB
PROPOSED 208 APARTMENT DEVELOPMENT AT GOLF COURSE RD
LEGAL DECRIPTION; TR E-1 PLAT OF TRS D-1, E-1 AMAFCA
BLACK ARROYO CHANNEL ROW PARADISE HEIGHTS UNIT 1
ZONE ATLAS MAP: A-12-Z & A-13-Z

Dear Mr. Hendriksen:

In accordance with the procedures of the City of Albuquerque’s Integrated Development Ordinance (IDO)
Subsection 14-16-6-4(K)(2) Mail Public Notice, we are notifying you as a registered Neighborhood
Association that Tierra West, LLC intends to submit an application for Site Plan approval to the Development
Review Board (DRB) for the proposed development.

The proposed development is for four buildings each with 52 apartment units and a single story club house
with amenities for residents. A total of 360 parking spaces shall be provided, located around the perimeter
of the development. A 50-ft buffer setback as required by the IDO is provided along the east side of the
property adjacent to the residential zone properties. Attached to this letter is the proposed site plan detailing
the proposed development.

Per the 1DO notification requirements, you have 15 days from the date of this letter to respond by either 1)
requesting a meeting* or 2) declining to meet. If you do not respond within 15 days, you are waiving the
opportunity for a Neighborhood Meeting, and we can submit our application anytime thereafter..
*Communication has occurred between Tierra West and the HOA with a facilitated neighborhood
meeting scheduled for Thursday May 21, 2020 at 4:00 pm. The facilitated meeting will allow the general
membership of the Neighborhood Association to review the project and for Tierra West to address their
questions and concerns of the development.

Prior to submitting the DRB application, we will send Mailed and/or Emailed Public Notice as required by
IDO Table 6-1-1 to make you aware of the public meeting at which the project will be reviewed and decided
by the City.

Tierra West LLC Contact(s):

Richard Stevenson, P.E and Ronald R. Bohannan, P.E
5571 Midway Park Place NE

Albuquerque, NM 87109
rstevenson@tierrawestlic.com / rrb@tierrawestllc.com
505-858-3100

Sincerely, -

S
“"Ronald R. Bohannan, P.E.
cc: Peter Stalland

Enclosures: Site Plan, Zone Atlas Map

JN: 2020013

RRB/kw



TIERRA WEST, LLC

Albuquerque, NM 87109

fax (505) 858-1118

5571 Midway Park Pl NE

{505) 858-3100

1-800-245-3102

tierrawestllc.com

May 13, 2020

Mr. Scott Templeton
Seven Bar North HOA
4332 Dry Creek Place NW
Albuquerque NM 87114

RE: SITE PLAN - DRB
PROPOSED 208 APARTMENT DEVELOPMENT AT GOLF COURSE RD
LEGAL DECRIPTION; TR E-1 PLAT OF TRS D-1, E-1 AMAFCA
BLACK ARROYO CHANNEL ROW PARADISE HEIGHTS UNIT 1
ZONE ATLAS MAP: A-12-Z & A-13-Z

Dear Mr. Templeton:

In accordance with the procedures of the City of Albuquerque's Integrated Development Ordinance (IDO)
Subsection 14-16-6-4(K)(2) Mail Public Notice, we are notifying you as a registered Neighborhood
Association that Tierra West, LLC intends to submit an application for Site Plan approval to the Development
Review Board (DRB) for the proposed development.

The proposed development is for four buiidings each with 52 apartment units and a single story club house
with amenities for residents. A total of 360 parking spaces shall be provided, located around the perimeter
of the development. A 50-ft buffer setback as required by the 1DO is provided along the east side of the
property adjacent to the residential zone properties. Attached to this letter is the proposed site plan detailing
the proposed development.

Per the IDO notification requirements, you have 15 days from the date of this letter to respond by either 1)
requesting a meeting* or 2) declining to meet. If you do not respond within 15 days, you are waiving the
opportunity for a Neighborhood Meeting, and we can submit our application anytime thereafter..
*Communication has occurred between Tierra West and the HOA with a facilitated neighborhood
meeting scheduled for Thursday May 21, 2020 at 4:00 pm. The facilitated meeting will allow the general
membership of the Neighborhood Association to review the project and for Tierra West to address their
questions and concerns of the development.

Prior to submitting the DRB application, we will send Mailed and/or Emailed Public Notice as required by
IDO Table 6-1-1 to make you aware of the public meeting at which the project will be reviewed and decided
by the City.

Tierra West LLC Contact(s):

Richard Stevenson, P.E and Ronald R. Bohannan, P.E
5571 Midway Park Place NE

Albuguerque, NM 87109
rstevenson@tierrawestlic.com / rrb@tierrawestllc.com
505-858-3100

Sincerely,
- 7

//2 {‘/% -
-Ronald R. Bohannan, P.E.
cc: Peter Stalland

Enclosures: Site Plan. Zone Atlas Map

JN: 2020013
RRB/kw
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SIGN POSTING AGREEMENT

REQUIREMENTS
POSTING SIGNS ANNOUNCING PUBLIC HEARINGS

All persons making application to the City under the requirements and procedures established by the Integrated
Development Ordinance are responsible for the posting and maintaining of one or more signs on the property which is
subject to the application, as shown in Table 6-1-1. Vacations of public rights-of-way (if the way has been in use) also
require signs. Waterproof signs are provided at the time of application for a $10 fee per sign. If the application is mailed,
you must still stop at the Development Services Front Counter to pick up the sign(s).

The applicant is responsible for ensuring that the signs remain posted throughout the 15-day period prior to any public
meeting or hearing. Failure to maintain the signs during this entire period may be cause for deferral or denial of the
application. Replacement signs for those lost or damaged are available from the Development Services Front Counter.

1. LOCATION
A The sign shall be conspicuously located. It shall be located within twenty feet of the public sidewalk
(or edge of public street). Staff may indicate a specific location.
B. The face of the sign shall be parallel to the street, and the bottom of the sign shall be at least two feet
from the ground.
C. No barrier shall prevent a person from coming within five feet of the sign to read it.
2. NUMBER
A. One sign shall be posted on each paved street frontage. Signs may be required on unpaved street
frontages.
B. if the land does not abut a public street, then, in addition to a sign placed on the property, a sign shall

be placed on and at the edge of the public right-of-way of the nearest paved City street. Such a sign
must direct readers toward the subject property by an arrow and an indication of distance.

3. PHYSICAL POSTING
A. A heavy stake with two crossbars or a full plywood backing works best to keep the sign in place,
especially during high winds.
B. Large headed nails or staples are best for attaching signs to a post or backing; the sign tears out less
easily.
4, TIME
July 7, 2020 July 22, 2020
Signs must be posted from To
5. REMOVAL
A The sign is not to be removed before the initial hearing on the request.
B. The sign should be removed within five (5) days after the initial hearing.

I have read this sheet and discussed it with the Development Services Front Counter Staff. | understand (A) my obligation
to keep the sign(s) posted for (15) days and (B) where the sign(s) are to be located. | am being given a copy of this sheet.

& S8 20D

7

Z

(Applicant or Agent) (Date)

6/26/2020 Vaneassa A SW

lissued 1 signs for this application, , V
(Date) (Staff Member)

PR-2020-004030
PROJECT NUMBER:

Revised 2/6/19



Jaimie Garcia _ udl‘f |ZO

From: Carmona, Dalaina L. <dlcarmona@cabq.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, June 24, 2020 10:42 AM

To: Kristl Walker

Subject: Golf Course and Westside Blvd Public Notice Inquiry
Attachments: IDOZoneAtlasPage_A-12-Z.PDF

Dear Applicant,

See list of associations below regarding your Public Notice Inquiry. In addition, we have included web links
below that will provide you with additional details about the new Integrated Development Ordinance (IDO)
requirements. The web links also include notification templates that you may utilize when contacting each
association. Thank you.

Association Name First Last Email Address Line 1 City
Name Name

Westside Coalition of Neighborhood | Elizabeth | Haley ekhaley(@comcast.net 6005 Chaparral Albuque

Associations Circle NW

Westside Coalition of Neighborhood | Rene Horvath aboard1 1 1(@gmail.com 5515 Palomino Albuque

Associations Drive NW

Seven Bar North HOA Jack Corder PO Box 45960 Rio Ran«

Seven Bar North HOA Scott Templeton | scott.templeton@comcast.net | 4332 Dry Creek | Albuque
Place NW

IDO - Public Notice Requirements & Template: https://www.cabg.gov/planning/urban-design-
development/public-notice

IDO — Neighborhood Meeting Requirements & Template: https://www.cabq.gov/planning/urban-design-
development/neighborhood-meeting-requirement-in-the-integrated-development-ordinance

IDO - Administration & Enforcement section: http://documents.cabg.gov/planning/IDO/IDO-Effective-
2018-05-17-Part6.pdf

Datacna L. (Carmona

Senior Administrative Assistant

Office of Neighborhood Coordination
Council Services Department

1 Civic Plaza NW, Suite 9087, 9" Floor
Albuquerque, NM 87102

505-768-3334

dlcarmona@cabg.gov or ONC@cabg.gov
Website: www.cabg.gov/neighborhoods




O] fEY»|

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail, including all attachments is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may
contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited
unless specifically provided under the New Mexico Inspection of Public Records Act. If you are not the intended
recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of this message.

From: webmaster=cabg.gov@mailgun.org [mailto:webmaster=cabg.gov@mailgun.org] On Behalf Of ISD WebMaster
Sent: Tuesday, June 23, 2020 3:41 PM

To: Office of Neighborhood Coordination <kwalker@tierrawestlic.com>

Cc: Office of Neighborhood Coordination <onc@cabg.gov>

Subject: Public Notice Inquiry Sheet Submission

Public Notice Inquiry For:

Development Review Board
If you selected "Other" in the question above, please describe what you are seeking a Public Notice Inquiry for
below:

Contact Name
Kristl Walker
Telephone Number
505-858-3100
Email Address
kwalker(@tierrawestllc.com
Company Name
Tierra West LLC
Company Address
5571 Midway Park PL
City
Albuquerque
State
NM
ZIP
87109

Legal description of the subject site for this project:
TR E-1 plat of TRS D-1, E-1 AMAFCA Black Arroyo
Physical address of subject site:
Golf Course
Subject site cross streets:
Golf Course and Westside Blvd
Other subject site identifiers:
This site is located on the following zone atlas page:
A-12 & A-13

This message has been analyzed by Deep Discovery Email Inspector.



TIERRA WEST, LLC

Albuquerque, NM 87109

5571 N\idwcny Park Pl. NE

1-800-245-3102

fax (505) 858-1118

(505) 858-3100

tierrawestllc.com

June 26, 2020

Mr. Scott Templeton
Seven Bar North HOA
4332 Dry Creek Place NW
Albuguerque,NM 87114

RE: SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN - DRB
PROPOSED 208 APARTMENT DEVELOPMENT AT GOLF COURSE RD
LEGAL DECRIPTION; TR E-1 PLAT OF TRS D-1, E-1 AMAFCA
BLACK ARROYO CHANNEL ROW PARADISE HEIGHTS UNIT 1
ZONE ATLAS MAP: A-12-Z & A-13-Z

Dear Mr.Templeton,

In accordance with the procedures of the City of Albuquerque’s Integrated Development
Ordinance (IDO) Subsection 14-16-6-4(K)(2) Mailed Public Notice, we are notifying you as
a Neighborhood Association Representative/nearby Property Owner that Tierra West, LLC
will be submitting an application for Site Development Plan to the Development Review Board

per Table 6-1-1 to be reviewed and decided by the Reviewing body/Decision-maker per Table
6-1-1.

Site Plan-DRB

The request is for a site plan approval to the Development Review Board for an upscale
apartment development on the 8.7 acre vacant site, which consists of the southern half of the
vacant property at the south east corner of Golf Course Blvd. and Westside Bivd. NW. The

site is zoned MX-M per the IDO zoning designations. This is a new application request, and is
not associated to any prior requests.

The project will consist of a total of 208 apartments across four buildings, 52 apartments in
each buildings with a maximum building height of 45-ft. The apartments will comprise of a
mix of studio, one and two bedroom apartments. The complex will be gated and include a
4,000 sf club house with pool facilities for the residents. The developer is striving to deliver a
high quality project to enhance the neighborhood, with generous landscaping and water
features. covered parking, high end finishes in the apariments including granite, stainless
steel and porcelain title floors and elevators within each building.

Due to the updated meeting policies and guidelines regarding COVID-19 an online zoom
meetings will take the place of the normal Development Review Board hearing that is held at
Plaza Del Sol. The public hearing for this request will be on July 22, 2020 at 9:00 am.

The agenda for the Development Review Board meeting is posted on the City website by
Friday afternoon ahead of the Wednesday Meeting. The agenda includes information on

accessing the DRB meeting. Meeting details and agendas will be available on the City of
Albuquergue's website link below:



Mr. Scott Templeton
June 26, 2020
Page 2

http://www.cabg.gov/planning/boards-commissions/development-review-board/development-
review-board-agenda-archives.

If you have any questions or need additional information regarding this matter, please do not
hesitate to contact me.

Tierra West LLC Contact(s):
Ronald R. Bohannan, PE
5571 Midway Park Place NE
Albuquerque. NM 87109
rrb@tierrawestlic.com
505-858-3100

Sincerely,

L g
Ronald R. Bohannan, P.E.
Enclosure/s

JN: 2020013
RRB/rs/kw



TIERRA WEST, LLC

Albuquerque, NM 87109

fax {505) 858-1118

5571 Micway Park Pl. NE

(505) 858-3100

1-800-245-3102

tierrawestllc.com

June 26, 2020

Mr. Jack Corder
Seven Bar North HOA
PO Box 45960

Rio Rancho,NM 87174

RE: SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN - DRB
PROPOSED 208 APARTMENT DEVELOPMENT AT GOLF COURSE RD
LEGAL DECRIPTION; TR E-1 PLAT OF TRS D-1, E-1 AMAFCA
BLACK ARROYO CHANNEL ROW PARADISE HEIGHTS UNIT 1
ZONE ATLAS MAP: A-12-Z & A-13-Z

Dear Mr.Corder.

In accordance with the procedures of the City of Albuquerque’s Integrated Development
Ordinance (IDO) Subsection 14-16-6-4(K)(2) Mailed Public Notice, we are notifying you as
a Neighborhood Association Representative/nearby Property Owner that Tierra West. LLC
will be submitting an application for Site Development Plan to the Development Review Board
per Table 6-1-1 to be reviewed and decided by the Reviewing body/Decision-maker per Table
6-1-1.

Site Plan-DRB

The request is for a site plan approval to the Development Review Board for an upscale
apartment development on the 8.7 acre vacant site, which consists of the southern half of the
vacant property at the south east corner of Golf Course Blvd. and Westside Blvd. NW. The
site is zoned MX-M per the IDO zoning designations. This is a new application request, and is
not associated to any prior requests.

The project will consist of a total of 208 apartments across four buildings, 52 apartments in
each buildings with a maximum building height of 45-ft. The apartments will comprise of a
mix of studio, one and two bedroom apartments. The complex will be gated and include a
4,000 sf club house with pool facilities for the residents. The developer is striving to deliver a
high quality project to enhance the neighborhood, with generous landscaping and water
features, covered parking, high end finishes in the apariments including granite, stainless
steel and porcelain title floors and elevators within each building.

Due to the updated meeting policies and guidelines regarding COVID-19 an online zoom
meetings will take the place of the normal Development Review Board hearing that is held at
Plaza Del Sol. The public hearing for this request will be on July 22, 2020 at 9:00 am.

The agenda for the Development Review Board meeting is posted on the City website by
Friday afternoon ahead of the Wednesday Mesting. The agenda includes information on
accessing the DRB meeting. Meeting details and agendas will be available on the City of
Albuguerque’s website link below:



Mr. Jack Corder
June 26, 2020
Page 2

hitp://lwww.cabg.gov/planning/boards-commissions/development-review-board/development-
review-board-agenda-archives.

If you have any questions or need additional information regarding this matter, please do not
hesitate to contact me.

Tierra West LLC Contact(s):
Ronald R. Bohannan, PE
5571 Midway Park Place NE
Albuguerque, NM 87109
rrb@tierrawestlic.com
505-858-3100

Sincerely,
////%/ |
Ronald R. Bohannan, P.E.

Enclosure/s

JN: 2020013
RRB/rs/kw



TIERRA WEST, LLC

Albuquerque, NM 87109

5571 Midway Park Pl NE

1-800-245-3102

fax (505) 858-1118

(505) 858-3100

tierrawestllc.com

June 26, 2020

Ms. Elizabeth Haley
Westside Coalition of NA
6005 Chaparral Circle NW
Albugquerque,NM 87114

RE: SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN - DRB
PROPOSED 208 APARTMENT DEVELOPMENT AT GOLF COURSE RD
LEGAL DECRIPTION; TR E-1 PLAT OF TRS D-1, E-1 AMAFCA
BLACK ARROYO CHANNEL ROW PARADISE HEIGHTS UNIT 1
ZONE ATLAS MAP: A-12-Z & A-13-Z

Dear Ms.Haley,

In accordance with the procedures of the City of Albuquerque’s Integrated Development
Ordinance (IDO) Subsection 14-16-6-4(K)(2) Mailed Public Notice, we are notifying you as
a Neighborhood Association Representative/nearby Property Owner that Tierra West, LLG
will be submitting an application for Site Development Plan to the Development Review Board

per Table 6-1-1 to be reviewed and decided by the Reviewing body/Decision-maker per Table
6-1-1.

Site Plan-DRB

The request is for a site plan approval to the Development Review Board for an upscale
apartment development on the 8.7 acre vacant site, which consists of the southern half of the
vacant property at the south east corner of Golf Course Blvd. and Westside Blvd. NW. The
site is zoned MX-M per the IDO zoning designations. This is a new application request, and is
not associated to any prior requests.

The project will consist of a total of 208 apartments across four buildings, 52 apartments in
each buildings with a maximum building height of 45-ft. The apartments will comprise of a
mix of studio, one and two bedroom apartments. The complex will be gated and include a
4,000 sf club house with pool facilities for the residents. The developer is striving to deliver a
high quality project to enhance the neighborhood. with generous landscaping and water
features, covered parking, high end finishes in the apartments including granite, stainless
steel and porcelain title floors and elevators within each building.

Due to the updated meeting policies and guidelines regarding COVID-19 an online zoom
meetings will take the place of the normal Development Review Board hearing that is held at
Plaza Del Sol. The public hearing for this request will be on July 22, 2020 at 9:00 am.

The agenda for the Development Review Board meeting is posted on the City website by
Friday afternoon ahead of the Wednesday Meeting. The agenda includes information on
accessing the DRB meeting. Meeting details and agendas will be available on the City of
Albugquerque’s website link below:



Ms. Elizabeth Haley
June 26, 2020
Page 2

http:/Awww.cabg.gov/planning/boards-commissions/development-review-board/development-
review-board-agenda-archives.

If you have any questions or need additional information regarding this matter, please do not
hesitate to contact me.

Tierra West LLC Contaci(s).
Ronald R. Bohannan, PE
5571 Midway Park Place NE
Atbugquerque, NM 87109
rrb@tierrawestlic.com
505-858-3100

Sincerely,
Ronald R. Bohannan, P.E.
Enclosure/s

JN: 2020013
RRB/rs/kw



TIERRA WEST, LLC

Albuquercque, NM 87109

fax (505) 858-1118

5571 Midway Park Pl. NE

(505) 858-3100

1-800-245-3102

tierrawestllc.com

June 26, 2020

Ms. Rene Horvath
Westisde Coalition NA
5515 Palomino Drive NW
Albuquerque,NM 87120

RE: SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN - DRB
PROPOSED 208 APARTMENT DEVELOPMENT AT GOLF COURSE RD
LEGAL DECRIPTION; TR E-1 PLAT OF TRS D-1, E-1 AMAFCA
BLACK ARROYO CHANNEL ROW PARADISE HEIGHTS UNIT 1
ZONE ATLAS MAP: A-12-Z & A-13-Z

Dear Ms.Horvath,

In accordance with the procedures of the City of Albuquerque’s Integrated Development
Ordinance (IDO) Subsection 14-16-6-4(K)(2) Mailed Public Notice, we are notifying you as
a Neighborhood Association Representative/nearby Property Owner that Tierra West, LLC
will be submitting an application for Site Development Plan to the Development Review Board

per Table 6-1-1 to be reviewed and decided by the Reviewing body/Decision-maker per Table
6-1-1.

Site Plan-DRB

The request is for a site plan approval to the Development Review Board for an upscale
apartment development on the 8.7 acre vacant site, which consists of the southern half of the
vacant property at the south east corner of Golf Course Blvd. and Westside Blvd. NW. The

site is zoned MX-M per the IDO zoning designations. This is a new application request, and is
not associated to any prior requests.

The project will consist of a total of 208 apartments across four buildings, 52 apartments in
each buildings with a maximum building height of 45-ft. The apartments will comprise of a
mix of studio, one and two bedroom apartments. The complex will be gated and include a
4.000 sf club house with pool facilities for the residents. The developer is striving to deliver a
high quality project to enhance the neighborhood, with generous landscaping and water
features. covered parking, high end finishes in the apartments including granite, stainless
steel and porcelain title floors and elevators within each building.

Due to the updated meeting policies and guidelines regarding COVID-19 an online zoom
meetings will take the place of the normal Development Review Board hearing that is held at
Plaza Del Sol. The public hearing for this request will be on July 22, 2020 at 9:00 am.

The agenda for the Development Review Board meeting is posted on the City website by
Friday afternoon ahead of the Wednesday Meeting. The agenda includes information on

accessing the DRB meeting. Meeting details and agendas will be available on the City of
Albuquergue’s website link below:



Ms. Rene Horvath
June 26, 2020
Page 2

hitp://www.cabg.gov/planning/boards-commissions/development-review-board/development-
review-board-agenda-archives.

If you have any questions or need additional information regarding this matter, please do not
hesitate to contact me.

Tierra West LLC Contact(s):
Ronald R. Bohannan, PE
5571 Midway Park Place NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109
rrb@tierrawestlic.com
505-858-3100

Sincerely,
Ronald R. Bohannan, P.E.
Enclosure/s

JN: - 2020013
RRB/rs/kw
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SANDOVAL NICK A & DEBBIE L
12009 SULLIVAN CT NwW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114-6535

RAINWATER KATHRYN M & CHARLES T
CO-TRUSTEES RAINWATER FAMILY
TRUST

4509 NOCHE CLARA AVE NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114-5599

MORGAN KRISTEN
10923 CARRETA DR NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114-6504

LOPEZ DAVID M & CASSANDRA F
11008 CARRETA DR NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114

MURRIETA JAMES P JP TYRA ]
TRUSTEES MURRIETA RVT
10940 CARRETA DR NwW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114-6506

REES PAUL J & DEBORAH A
10931 CARRETA DR NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114

MCCORMACK DANIEL } & VICTORIA M
10919 CARRETA DR NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114-6504

FISHER TINA R
11005 CARRETA DR NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114-6517

BACA DEBORAH
4505 NOCHE CLARA AVE NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114-5599

ISSUES JAMES A & MARY JO
4424 CAMPO DE MAIZ RD NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114

CALDERON MARY LOU C
10915 CARRETA DR NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114

MARSHA E KEARNEY & JOHN R
10927 CARRETA DR NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114-6504

MAGGIO MICHAEL & JOANN
10920 CARRETA DR NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114

VIOLA STEPHEN W & KAREN C
11001 CARRETA DR NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114

FIFE JOHN WAYNE & MARSHA YVETT
10932 CARRETA DR NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114

TRUJILLO CARLOS & GALLEGOS
CAROLINE A

10928 CARRETA DR NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114-6506

THIERJUNG NELSON P & EVA S
12005 SULLIVAN CT NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114-6535

COFFMAN ERINM
11000 CARRETA DR NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114

JAEGER JACK J II
4516 BENTON AVE NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114

GREENWOOD REBEKAH SULTEMEIER
11009 CARRETA DR NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114-6517

MIRABAL MICHAEL D & MIRABAL
CATHY F

10951 CARRETA DR NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114-6504

SERNA MIKE R IRREVOCABLE LVT
10812 OLYMPIC ST NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114-5429

HUTCHINSON TERRY SCOTT
10947 CARRETA DR NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114-6504

WHEELER STEPHEN C & MARCIA L
4524 BENTON AVE NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114

LOPEZ STEVEN C & GOLDBERG
MELANIE A

10935 CARRETA DR NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114-6504

SUNNY PROPERTIES LLC
528 TRES LAGUNAS LN NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87113

SERDA ADRIANA M
4520 BENTON AVE NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114-5042

WARD LARRY A & GERALDINE S
4501 NOCHE CLARA AVE NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114

AMAFCA
2600 PROSPECT AVE NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87107-1836

MCMILLAN BEVERLY A & LENNARD C
10939 CARRETA DR NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114



GARCIA LARRY M & AMY C
10936 CARRETA DR NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114

AMAFCA
2600 PROSPECT AVE NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87107-1836

CALABAC ILLAS GROUP C/O DONALD
HARVILLE

3301R COORS BLVD NW 305
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87120-1229

CALABACILLAS GROUP
3301R COORS BLVD NW 305
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87120-1229

CALABAC ILLAS GROUP C/O DONALD
HARVILLE

3301R COORS BLVD NW 305
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87120-1229



TIERRA WEST, LLC 1008+

Albuquerque, NM 87109

fax (505) 858-1118

5571 Midway Park Pl. NE

(505) 858-3100

1-800-245-3102

tierrawestllc.com

June 26, 2020

RE: SITE PLAN - DRB
PROPOSED 208 APARTMENT DEVELOPMENT AT GOLF COURSE RD

LEGAL DECRIPTION; TR E-1 PLAT OF TRS D-1, E-1 AMAFCA
BLACK ARROYO CHANNEL ROW PARADISE HEIGHTS UNIT 1
ZONE ATLAS MAP: A-12-Z & A-13-Z

To Whom It May Concern:

In accordance with the procedures of the City of Albuquerque's Integrated Development
Ordinance (IDO) Subsection 14-16-6-4(K)(2) Mailed Public Notice, we are notifying you as
a nearby Property Owner that Tierra West, LLC will be submitting an application for Site
Development Plan to the Development Review Board per Table 6-1-1 to be reviewed and
decided by the Reviewing body/Decision-maker per Table 6-1-1.

Site Plan-DRB

The request is for a site plan approval to the Development Review Board for an upscale
apartment development on the 8.7 acre vacant site, which consists of the southern half of the
vacant property at the south east corner of Golf Course Blvd. and Westside Blvd. NW. The
site is zoned MX-M per the IDO zoning designations. This is a new application request, and is
not associated to any prior requests.

The project will consist of a total of 208 apartments across four buildings, 52 apartments in
each buildings with a maximum building height of 45-ft. The apartments will comprise of a
mix of studio, one and two bedroom apartments. The complex will be gated and include a
4,000 sf club house with pool facilities for the residents. The developer is striving to deliver a
high quality project to enhance the neighborhood, with generous landscaping and water
features, covered parking, high end finishes in the apartments including granite, stainless
steel and porcelain title floors and elevators within each building.

Due to the updated meeting policies and guidelines regarding COVID-19 an online zoom
meetings will take the place of the normal Development Review Board hearing that is held at
Plaza Del Sol. The public hearing for this request will be on July 22, 2020 at 9:00 am.

The agenda for the Development Review Board meeting is posted on the City website by
Friday afternoon ahead of the Wednesday Meeting. The agenda includes information on
accessing the DRB meeting. Meeting details and agendas will be available on the City of
Albuquerque’s website link below:

hitp://www.cabq.gov/planning/boards-commissions/development-review-board/development-
review-board-agenda-archives.

If you have any questions or need additional information regarding this matter, please do not
hesitate to contact me.

R



Tierra West Contact:
Ronald R. Bohannan, P.E.
President

Tierra West LLC

5571 Midway Park Place NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109
rrb@tierrawestllc.com
505-858-3100

Tierra West LLC Contact:
Richard Stevenson

5571 Midway Park Place NE
Albuguerque, NM 87109
rstevenson@tierrawestllc.com
505-858-3100

Sincerely,

Ronald R. Bohannan, PE

JIN: 2020013
RRB/rs/kw
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Tierra WesT, LLC

5571 MIDWAY PARK PLACE NE
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LOPEZ STEVEN C & GOLDBERG
MELANIE A

10935 CARRETA DR NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114-6504
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WARD LARRY A & GERALDINE S
4501 NOCHE CLARA AVE NW
- ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114

Tierra WesT LLc
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ALBUQUERQUE NM 87109

: B
cents:

= S
pufosd
X o
4z
58
=

0o

«mo

FIFE JOHN WAYNE & MARSHA YVETT
10932 CARRETA DR NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114



Tierra WesT LLC

5571 MIDWAY PARK PLACE NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87109
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COFFMAN ERIN M
11000 CARRETA DR NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114

Tierra WesT, Lic
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THIERJUNG NELSON P & EVA S
~ 12005 SULLIVAN CT NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114-6535
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Tierra WesT, LLC -

5571 MIDWAY PARK PLACE NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87109
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BACA DEBORAH
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MURRIETA JAMES P JP TYRA J
TRUSTEES MURRIETA RVT
10940 CARRETA DR NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114-6506
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Tierra WesT Lic

5571 MIDWAY PARK PLACE NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87109

MCMILLAN BEVERLY A & LENNARD C
10939 CARRETA DR Nw
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114

Tierra WesT Lic

5571 MIDWAY PARK PLACE NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87109

SERDA ADRIANA M
4520 BENTON AVE NW
-~ ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114-5042

CAERRA J/EST, LLC

5571 MIDWAY PARK PLACE NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87108

CALDERON MARY LOU C
10915 CARRETA DR NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114



AerrA YEsST LLC ’ N
5571 MIDWAY PARK PLACE NE :
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87109

MIRABAL MICHAEL D & MIRABAL
CATHY F

10951 CARRETA DR NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114-6504
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 stamps.com
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Tierra WEST, LLC

CENE
5571 MIDWAY PARK PLA
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87108

SEYIO-LEY
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SANDOVAL NICK A & DEBBIE L
= 12009 SULLIVAN CT NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114-6535

Tierra WesT, Lic

5571 MIDWAY PARK PLACE NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87109
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MARSHA E KEARNEY & JOHN R
10927 CARRETA DR NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114-6504



i stamps.com

Tierra WesT LiC  § IR e

5571 MIDWAY PARK PLACE NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87109

SERNA MIKE R IRREVOCABLE LVT
10812 OLYMPIC ST NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114-5429

Tierra WesT, LLC - QR e

5571 MIDWAY PARK PLACE NE e
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87109

i ce
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;25
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g
g
g

MAGGIO MICHAEL & JOANN
10920 CARRETA DR NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114

Tierra WesT, LLC

5571 MIDWAY PARK PLACE NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87109
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CALABAC ILLAS GROUP C/O DONALD
HARVILLE

3301R COORS BLVD NW 305
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87120-1229



Tierra WesT, LLC

5571 MIDWAY PARK PLACE NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87109
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CALABACILLAS GROUP
3301R COORS BLVD NW 305
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87120-1229

SampPs.com
. 18071312 -

Tierra WesT LLC

5571 MIDWAY PARK PLACE NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87109

-
ok
566099

RAINWATER KATHRYN M & CHARLES T
CO-TRUSTEES RAINWATER FAMILY

~  TRUST
4509 NOCHE CLARA AVE NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114-5599

stamps.com
L80713.18 -

Tierra WesT, LLC

5571 MIDWAY PARK PLACE NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87109
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WHEELER STEPHEN C & MARCIA L
4524 BENTON AVE NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114



TiErRA West 1, ¢

5571 MIDWAY pagk PLACE NE
ALBUQUERQUE iy 87109

i § SS¥I0-1gury
B 79visoden

5&5 Hilh

HUTCHINSON TERRY SCoTT
10947 CARRETA DR Nw
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114-6504

TiERRA West Lic

9571 MIDWAY PARK PLACE NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87109
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CALABAC ILLAS GROUP ¢/0 DONALD
HARVILLE

= 3301R COORS BLVD Nw 305
ALBUQUERQUE NMm 87120-1229

Tierra WesT, Lic

NE
71 MIDWAY PARK PLACE
56}\LBUQUERQUE NM 87109

MORGAN KRISTEN
10923 CARRETA DR NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114-6504



TiERRA West Lic

5571 MIDWAY PARK PLACE NE

ALBUQUERQUE NM 87109

Tierra WesT Lic

5571 MIDWAY PARK PLACE NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87109

GARCIA LARRY M & AMY ¢
10936 CARRETA DR Nw
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114

SUNNY PROPERTIES LLC
528 TRES LAGUNAS LN NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87113

Tierra WesT Lic

5571 MIDWAY PARK PLACE NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87109

AMAFCA
2600 PROSPECT AVE NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87107-1836

=




Tierra WesT Lic

5571 MIDWAY PARK PLACE
LACE NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87109

AMAFCA
2600 PROSPECT AVE NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87107-1836

Tierra WesT Lic
5571 MIDWAY PARK PLACE NE : 50
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87109 A ae
B £
REES PAUL J & DEBORAH A
- 10931 CARRETA DR NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114
L7137 @
: 5pl
Tierra WesT, LLC £ corts.
5571 MIDWAY PARK PLACE NE o
gs
88

ALBUQUERQUE NM 87109

MCCORMACK DANIEL J & VICTORIA M

10919 CARRETA DR NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114-6504



PHEN W &
M%S CARRETA DR zmwxmz c
UQUERQUE NM 87114

5

Tierra WEST, LLC

571 MIDWAY PAR
>rwiﬁcmﬁﬁcm

K PLACE NE
NM 87109

LOPEZ DAVID M & CASSANDRAF
11008 CARRETA DR NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114
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N ! ! R ;
\\;_.‘.,\\ 1 KEYED NOTES T e a1 5 - - — 7
i @ : : I ACCESSIBLE PARKING PER ADA STANDARDS S S bt \ S|
® - ‘ - e 1] WITH SIGN (SEE DETAIL SHT. C5) LEGEND 1 - 1 b
NS l e | MOTORCYCLE PARKING WITH SIGN i AMAFCA
\ 8 - L ~ _ J | | (SEE DETAIL SHT. C5) CURB & GUTTER BLACK ARROYO DAM E‘
2 T U SO R 0’ 2 @ CURB & GUTTER (TYP) (SEE DETAIL SHT. C4) —_—— — — —— BOUNDARY LINE
\ , " N 1
\ \ ASPHALT \ "%Fl“ ‘ ";y:@‘ @ DUMPSTER (SEE DETAIL SHT. C4) EASEMENT |
\ 7 ' & _
\ A I @ R1-1 36" STOP SIGN CENTERLINE
) i * | 82.0' 25 SN RIGHT—OF —WAY LB TTFRT1) | TIILE I
. = EXISTING |
I \ . A - ‘ t _ AU ‘ 4‘|_|_ fg WAL @ BICYCLE RACKS (SEE DETAIL SHT. C5) BUILDING ool )t Ao : |
e "—~ . A 11k . o o Nz ¥ K - | i q
V- \ 14 g 9F A\ 7 @ UNIDIRECTIONAL HC RAMP (SEE DETAIL SHT. C4) =57 SIDEWALK E5 0TI e
@ N = ASPHALT PAVING (SEE GEOTECH REPORT & : S = SCREEN WALL . e i B '
AL - ; . J -~ RURLIO UTITY DETAIL SHT. C4) _ o) (T ] i h1e B i 2 G i : _ ;
o % { . / [ X EASEMENT ' ' 1 RETAINING WALL L LR U pARADISH | : Bl AT : —
S1ER! : I , : . | (12/10/190s, @ EXISTING 6' PUBLIC SIDEWALK / ADA RAMP : Ty MR RS ) T o N ) L =T
asTING 10' (I % q ' 03-184) 3 P CG== H = i~ Farabist. H-
um '?ﬂ \<e . / A Q STREET LIGHTS o m SPONEBRIDGE = ' T ;
EAseuENT | 3 \\_{.‘:-‘. @/ CARPORT (SEE DETAIL SHT. C7) e 2 M  feo b Fih o
\ \\\'\". \ @ CURB HC RAMP (SEE DETAIL SHT. C4) STRIPING 3TUSCAN’Y — | leo&tr;:—fc):;r?;iL\]tsA ) _:
- % \ % (12) 5 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (SEE DETAIL SHT. C4) EXISTING CURB & GUTTER | |
| ;
, \\\..:-_... \‘ : @ 5 CRUSHED GRAVEL TRAIL EXISTING BOUNDARY LINE
\L‘nj %C i | 7 . 3 [‘:-;1'.'-.‘"-".: S “".'-;.ﬂ--;‘:-:.;--"-‘.:.;.-.::.'-'3] EX'ST'NG SlDEWALK LEM Daq. Ilm
| % \‘g ) sl 6—FT CMU SCREEN WALL (SEE DETAIL SHT. C6)
\\\*_;_.;.. \%i ) s — EXISTING LANE TRACT E—1, AMAFCA BLACK ARROYO CHANNEL ROW, PARADISE HEIGHTS, UNIT 1
) \ \ @ GATED VEHICULAR ACCESS (SEE DETAIL SHT. C7) EXISTING STRIPING
E ‘ 2X ELECTRIC CHARGING STATION (SEE DETAIL SHT. 7)
U]J ' @ MONUMENT SIGN (SEE ARCH. DETAIL SHT.)
| FOUR STORY BUILDING APARTMENT UNIT MIX AREAS
[BADNG'A"  [APARTMENT TYPE |HEATED AREA | MECHANICAL AREA | COVERED PATIO AREA| STORAGE AREA [TOTAL APARTMENTS | TOTAL 8F. AREA CORRIDOR AREA | ELEVATOR AREA | ELEVATOR EQUIP. M. AREA | FIRE RISER RM. AREA | TOTAL 18T FLOOR AREA
18T FLOOR AREA | STUDIO 578 SF. 22 8F. 54 8F. NA (2) STUDIOS 6548F.x2~ 1308 8F. |1747 8F. 59 8F. 6 8F. 718F. 15,025 8F.
5 ONEEEDROOM | 78I SF. 28F. 77 SF. N/A (6) ONEBEDROOMS __ |8808F.x 6= 5280 SF.
TWO BEDROOM 1105 8F. 22 8F. 728F. 74 $F. {8) TWO BEDROOM 1273 8F.x 3= 3819 8F.
/"':‘ TWO BDRM. W/ DEN |1175 &F. 228F. G8F 74 SF. (2) TWOEDRM W/ DEN  [1340 8F x 2= 2680 8F.
I — 1 TOTAL 1 APARTMENTS 13087 SF.
/ .".: L L ’ ’
//i-' i 26 —-|‘20 — : |BADING A APARTMENT TYPE |HEATED AREA | MECHANICAL AREA | COVERED PATIO AREA| STORAGE AREA [TOTAL APARTMENTS | TOTAL SF. AREA CORRIDOR AREA | ELEVATOR AREA | ELEVATOR EQUIP. AM. AREA |FRE RISER AM. AREA | TOTAL 2ND FLOOR AREA
5 15 i ’ 2ND FLOOR AREA [ STUDIO 78 6F. 28F. 54 8F. NA (2) STUDIO8 654 8F x2- 1086F. [1MOSF. N/A N/A N/A 14,897 SF.
o o 05, AN I ONEEEDROOM | 781 6F. 28F. 778F, NA () ONEBEDROOMS _ [8808F.x 6= 5200 &F.
\ I s D1 AND o1 (88,08/3600, 3 )5 90 I TWOBEDROOM | 1105 &F. 28F. 728F. 74 SF. @TWOBEDROOM  [12738F.x3- 38R SF.
[ N ) ) R | TWO BDRM. W/ DEN |1173 &F. 22 SF. 698F. 74 SF. () TWOBDAM W/ DEN [13408F. x 2= 2680 SF.
4{._-1.:2 ¥ 0 TOTAL 18 APARTVENTS 1087 GF.
3 }L JT I |EI.DNG'A’ APARTMENT TYPE |HEATED AREA | MECHANICAL AREA | COVERED PATIO AREA| STORAGE AREA [TOTAL APARTMENTS | TOTAL 8F. AREA CORRIDOR AREA | ELEVATOR AREA | ELEVATOR EQUIP. M. AREA | ARE RISER RM. AREA | TOTAL 2RD FLOOR AREA
4 = Al 9D FLOOR AREA [ STUDO 78 SF. 2%F. 54 9F. NA (2) STUDI08 6348F.x2- 1308 8F.[18108F. N/A N/A NA 14867 SF.
‘E , 5 | ONEBEDROOM _ |78I SF. 28F. 778F. N/A () ONEBEDROOMS  [8808F.x6= 5280 SF
8 §__24-0@—'| S ! . TWOBEDROOM | 1105 SF. 29F. 720F, 74 8F. @ TWOBEDROOM _ [12736F.x3- 8P SF.
\ 3. 76" , TWO BORM. W/ DEN [\I75 6F. 29F. 0SF. 74 9F. () TWOEDRM W/ DEN [13408F. x 2= 2080 8F.
LB RS’ : TOTAL 1 APARTVENTS 087 &F.
%] %l -t ]
\ ‘f_ig = | | [BUDNG™A™  [APARTMENT YPE_|HEATED AREA | MECHANICAL AFEA | COVERED PATIO AREA| STORAGE AREA [TOTAL APARTMENTS [ TOTAL SF. AREA CORAIDOR AREA | ELEVATOR AREA | ELEVATOR EQUP. FM. AREA | FRE RISER AM. AREA | TOTAL 4TH FLOOR AFEA
A = I 4TH FLOOR AREA | 8TUDIO 478 8F. 22 8F. 04 8F. NA {2) STUDIOB 6348F x2- 1308 8F.[1810 OF. N/A N/A N/A 14907 SF.
4 12 — I ONE EBEDROOM | 781 &F. 2 9F. 778F. NA () ONEBEDROOMB |80 8F.x6- 5280 F,
] 1.7’ O p— D TWOBEDROOM 1105 9F, 28F 728F 748F. () TWODEDROOM  [12738F.x3- 38R SF.
N‘. 657 0" | TWO BDAM. W/ DEN |75 SF. 228F. 08F 74 SF. (2) TWOBDRM W/DEN [13408F x2= 2680 SF.
L — 2 | TOTAL 13 APARTMENTS 13087 OF.
I, — [ | TOTAL BULDNG A" APAHTMENTS UNTG: &2
II*. 12 | I TOTAL BULDING A" 18T, 2ND, 3RD AND 4TH FLOOR AREA: 50,716 SF.
g oy TOTAL BILDNG"A" AOOF AREA 25 8F.
DeSTNG 10 WOE )1-_'_3;" - R25 I TOTAL BADNG A, 5, 'C AND'D AR Ga7B OF 14~ 2004 8F.
el I : | |
m 5 % | : o BUILDING AREAS PARKING REQUIRED PER THE IDO
- o3
| 3 Q APARTMENT BUILDINGS (4 STORIES EA.) -
: — : I BUILDING A" AREA: 59,716 SF. (52 APARTMENT UNITS) s NEET DAMILY = 15 PARKING SPACES PER UNIT
% ! Jm_— | : = BUILDING "B’ AREA: 59,716 SF. (52 APARTMENT UNITS) SPACES REQUIRED = 312
: 9= | | | %tg:g ’g’ AFIEA igé;‘; SS.F. (525 APARTMENT Utdﬂ's) ACCESSIBLE SPACES REQUIRED: 301 - 400 = 12 SPACES (1 VAN)
j o ] i TOTAL AREA: 238864 SF. (208 TOTAL APARTMENTS) MOTORCYCLE SPACES REQUIRED 901 TO 300 = 8 SPACES
% I | i ) BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED: 107 OF OFF STREET PARKING:
4 I | oLuB e 312 x 10% - 32 BICYCLE PARKING SPACES
] I l l CLUB HOUSE AREA: 5,000 SF. ELECTRIC CHARGING SPACES REQUIRED 27. OF TOTAL = 8 SPACES
~—26"— l5’ PORTE COCHERE AREA: +1.400 SF.
— | TOTAL AREA: 6,400 SF. PARKING PROVIDED:
: / | BUILDING F" (1 STORY) CARPORT PARKING SPACES
°S —1 | A AREA: 1,680 SF. BUILDING "A™: 52 SPACES
f L] | BUILDING "B™: 52 SPACES
3 b I BUILDING *C*: 52 SPACES
'g{ | TOTAL BUILDING AREA: 247,044 SF. BUILDING D™ 52 SPACES
?.: | TOTAL CARPORT PARKING SPACES = 208
D kv‘;‘i‘ | TOTAL CARPORT AREA: 37,417 SF.
e
%-“;l l REGULAR PARKING SPACES - 155
108’ _'_ v’;} : ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES = 12 (2 VAN
o' & Y PROJECT NUMBER: TOTAL PARKING SPACES PROVIDED = 375 INDEX TO DRAWIN
!:-
2 T ) APPLICATION NUMBER: PROVIDED MOTORCYCLE SPACES= 6 SPACES GS
P R This of tont with th o Site Devel . Py 4 by th PROVIDED BICYCLE SPACES = 32 (ax7 STANDS + 1xa) C1. SITE PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT]|
— -9 is plan is consistent wi e specific Site Development Plan approv: e
__l' l <] l Env!ronrnell:tul Planning Commission (EPC), dated P an l:::he Find{ngs ELECTRIC CHARGING STATIONS PROVIDED = 8 C2. GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN
: éog,l I and Conditions in the Official Notification of Decision are satisfied. C3. MASTER UTILITY PLAN
59
{‘/ o —L 27 | _’5‘75 l Is an Infrastructure List required? ( ) Yes ( ) No If Yes, then a set C4. CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
— ‘ -/ | of approved DRC plans with a work order is required for any construction within C5. CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
« IH #1 =/ —of— .
H ‘__} A I LOOADOY 300" :".‘:f' : \ Public Right—of-Way or for construction of public improvements C6. CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
g | \ﬁ (01/16/2001, A14—3046) | fg’ | Eﬂﬁ“&jﬁu DRB SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN SIGNOFF APPROVAL: C7. CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
5 ke * o 9’ fi | B1. BUILDING ELEVATIONS
g INV.=5142.42 REMAINING PORTION PUBLIC VTILITY F |
:“u % DRANAGE EASEMENT (12/16/1960, D3-154) — 9 : Traffic Engineer, Transportation Division Date L1. LANDSCAPING PLAN
I E/}
f =t 50’ PRELIMINARY - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
RVEY FT (NAVD 1988) | | Water Utility Development Date
be70e57 | LN proposen ENGINEER'S WINTERGREEN LUXUARY DRAWN BY
6' CMU = = — _ SEAL APARTMENTS BF
BLOCK WALL Parks & Recreation Department Date
DY GOLF COURSE RD NE DATE
6/26/2020
| City Engineer Date SITE PLAN VERB /28/
9.0 ' — 2020013_SPB_VER
| REMAINING PORTION B
MHgs | / e o * Environmental Health Department (conditional) Date
\S RIN=5138.24 DRANAGE SHEET
40 (12/%6/19e6, 03~1 #
M \? Solid Waste Management Date rL TIERRA WEST, I.1.& C1
SCALE: 17=40’ / T 5571 MIDWAY PARK PLACE NE
DRB Chairperson, Planning Department Date . ALBU%%%I;Qgg,B_N% O807109 ;
X JOB
* Environmental Health, if necessary gi—NA;gggg BOHANNAN www.tierrawestllc.com 2020013
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b ! —
borhic I~ TEMPOARY L  WESTSIDE R
\ gg::lgE{g:TIg:iolsow ' ' PARADISE I
T 8T 599 o ! NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS LEGEND |
\ l TEMP_POND
\d v 0T =\ e 1ee00 ( I é:%s?jifﬁg’??g 1. AN EXCAVATION/CONSTRUCTION PERMIT WILL BE REQUIRED BEFORE CURB & GUTTER e
v\ ~— _ — - — — R Tom 76.00 BEGINNING ANY WORK WITHIN CITY RIGHT-OF-WAY. _ BLAREARIONO oM
) N 5171.00 h : N ~_ (\ S T L{ N\ - POND BOT: 70.00 2. ALL WORK DETAILED ON THESE PLANS TO BE PERFORMED, EXCEPT AS BOUNDARY LINE
% p—— ~ NN Do —_—— $X5170,00 | | vo " 18860 CF OTHERWISE STATED OR PROVIDED HERON, SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN EASEMENT
\’% - N/ N_7 51760 ~ / 1| ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE INTERIM STANDARD
B ~ . I 7 RILE: = /- 24 HDPE STUB SPECIFICATIONS FOR PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION, 1985. — CENTERLINE
— — - 0 2 o 8000 3. TWO WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION, THE CONTRACTOR
~ MUST CONTACT NEW MEXICO ONE CALL, DIAL “811" [OR (505) 260-1990] RIGHT—-OF —WAY
AN - FOR THE LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES.
S~ LL L < | 247 HOPE 2% NIN 4. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXCAVATE AND BUILDING .
: & VERIFY THE HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL LOCATIONS OF ALL T T T SIDEWALK '
SN CONNECTIONS. SHOULD A CONFLICT EXIST, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL e =
D= el 5. NOTIFY THE ENGINEER SO THAT THE CONFLICT CAN BE RESOLVED WITH A e = = SCREEN WALL — p % e
,. & MINIMUM AMOUNT OF DELAY. T FIET T - | T
i/ 6.  BACKFILL COMPACTION SHALL BE ACCORDING TO TRAFFIC/STREET USE. : ' RETAINING WALL "G A A G 7 aio =] [
e . S 7. MAINTENANCE OF THESE FACILITIES SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF _ L O st |1 e, =g —
i o — R THE OWNER OF THE PROPERTY SERVED. 5010 CONTOUR MAJOR e et e =1 el L
3 W. 8. WORK ON ARTERIAL STREETS SHALL BE PERFORMED ON A 24-HOUR BASIS. 011 CONTOUR MINOR _. m e Sl e N
t167 o524 L \ 9. CONTRACTOR MUST CONTACT JASON RODRIGUEZ AT 235-8016 AND ' o %] A8
: [‘; —_—— 3 INSPECTION. | 5T JOSEFH \'\J’:ES'I'_}\-‘H:I-SA 4 |
: - FLOW ARROW e :
N N =516/.50 0 |
= - s - EXISTING CURB & GUTTER X »
; O N R e ——— — — ——— EXISTING BOUNDARY LINE T —
18 SAVDARY SENR City/of Rio Rancho |
5 e > — —5010— —— — . 350146
i © - ROOF DRAN ) \/_)-\4 \% 4 S EXISTING CONTOUR MAJOR 5 129P i
L NV-5164.00 D , —— — 501 — — —~- EXISTING CONTOUR MINOR v 2 'L
18 e || “\ ‘{ [ 7 ) — \\'/ i T ‘ 3504'3@31080 ———
N *g /\5'\ 653{ L x 5048.25 EX'ST'NG SPOT ELEVATION - eﬁ'ana’fzﬁg
. »‘ =13 e ’ : '
™ d T - KEYED NOTES
® W 1 — N N \ \ :
X p . J Ao 163 74—t =11 @ 6" ONSITE CURB AND GUTTER . 'LOMR 13-06:2113P4
\ ) N Netti7/1012014 - 'y
// i — }>/x51 63.11 \/\TLJZ @ SWQV POND - SEE PLAN FOR NUMBER AND VOLUME THIS SHEET 'AZARQE-)
) i R Y
L | A ' Ll l_ - EJZ! @ ASPHALT PAVING (SEE GEOTECTH REPORT) 3
\ I J".f \ @ _ /\W ‘?/1/;4/0
I BN = I p BUILD NEW CONCRETE RUNDOWN CONNECTION TO EXISTING FLUME 10-FT WIDE, 2
\ /4[ I|/ /%0 N \ ¥ 7 ~ 1 : /@\M 2.5-FT HEIGHT. SEE DETAIL SHEET. (L5165 f;"y%:;‘
0 . .”,4 ~ ~ N ¥, e 1'.
N R ;7 / M @ NEW BOUNDARY/SCREEN WALL 6-FT HIGH, CMU BLOCK WALL, BY OWNER. ' _‘;‘r(?,,;,/-q-"
N = = :%\ |1 177 |Gty of Albuquer qu s \
‘\’ g 1 : : T /é k35000 AN s .r--:‘_ i | o
I V/ AN C— | o S 1 P C.TANNUAL CHANCE FLZV5) DISCHARGE CONTAI
@ - ROOF DRAN 1501 Yol : W v
| i 18" hope 2% —5'1 627 ! Ol §35001 (108G
| o ' B
| "T | — O SO B Ry — ’ 2> Q=757 262008 | :
S0, - g\ o CRATE RS L/ L o U : ,
oy %, —— <1 11/ FIRM MAP: 35001C0108G
I\ | : N 18" HDPE 2% .
Iy 0 ~— Fz, SLOPE —15188.38
L1/ [ 3 018857 —— e VAT
/1 S i
k-t . |
; ; / | 8 Existing Conditions
’, N ; \r\\'l\ } S Basin Descriptions 100-Year, 6-Hr 10-Year, 6-Hr
’ },/ 2\ : ~7 Z. —_6\0 |k 73% Basin Tract Area Area Area Treatment A Treatment B TreatmentC TreatmentD | Weighted E | Volume| Flow | Weighted E [ Volume| Flow
I ) Syayas - i\/ Q; /oy ) ID (s (acres) (sq miles) % (acres) % (acres) % (acres) % (acres) (in) (ac-ft) cfs (in) (ac-ft) cfs
‘I’ \4|/ I /)7 , // "'ﬁY'LcSP'LA;i 2’4"‘ O "= H1 D-1 334,175 767 0.01199 100% 7672 0% 0.000 0% 0.000 0% 0.000 0.440 0.281 9.90 0.080 0.051 1.84
S o A & I 'v_:egg;el'gﬁ_gggf 5155 < H2 E-1 382,736 8.79 0.01373 100% 8.786 0% 0.000 0% 0.000 0% 0.000 0.440 0322 11.33 0.080 0.059 2.11
3 CONNECT TO : " .
ROOF DRAN_ - S A LQ e Total 716,911 16.46 0.02572 16.458 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.603 | 21.23 0.110 3.95
SLOPE T O
NYLOPLAST 2'x2' INV.=5152.00 < \H
CURB INLET <
%’?Ngﬁg& GRATE t .
GRATE INV.=51.85 - Proposed Conditions
18" INV.=48.85 N
y = Basin Descriptions 100-Year, 6-Hr 10-Year, 6-Hr
| :\ : 'E’c‘» %?;PE e F Basin Tract Area Area Area Treatment A TreatmentB Treatment C TreatmentD | Weighted E | Volume| Flow | Weighted E | Volume| Flow
F ; 5153.95 51__\3f4% . ID (s (acres) (sq miles) % (acres) % (acres) % (acres) % (acres) (in) (ac-ft) cfs (in) (ac-ft) cfs
‘ - i\ D1 D-1 334,175 767 0.01199 0% 0.000 0% 0.000 15% 1.151 85% | 6.521 1.823 1.165 31.80 1.120 0.716 20.56
) 153809800 o A 13882%3%125; | D2 E1 | 65162 | 150 0.00234 0% 0.000 0% 0.000 30% 0449 | 70% | 1.047 1676 0209 | 5.86 1,000 0125 | 3.69
— AR 90 \ )\ \\\\ N / e P 0,00 | D3 E-1 46,626 1.07 0.00167 0% 0.000 0% 0.000 22% 0.235 78% | 0.835 1.754 0.156 4.32 1.064 0.095 2.76
- / - RN \ | ) e =y Q\\ \\\ Ry D4 E-1 23,011 0.53 0.00083 0% 0.000 0% 0.000 26% 0.137 74% | 0.391 1.715 0.076 2.10 1.032 0.045 1.33
o as . / S — e
-7 IRy dmomast Zx = e 150 /L D5 E1 | 67494 | 155 0.00242 0% 0.000 0% 0.000 75% 1162 | 25% | 0.387 1.235 0.159 | 5.03 0640 0083 | 2.85
& CONSTRUCION —_——
2 | Tt v oA AT A14-3008) == A D6 E-1 120421 2.76 0.00432 0% 0.000 0% 0.000 25% 0.691 75% | 2.073 1.725 0.397 11.04 1.040 0.240 7.02
- ‘ —-43_—@_‘: GRATE INV.=51.00 — — — — S\ N ~
ASRS. MORMINT “WAN® S —18° INV= 47.00 & = = 72 I - D7 E-1 30,869 0.71 0.00111 0% 0.000 0% 0.000 15% 0.106 85% | 0.602 1.823 0.108 2.94 1.120 0.066 1.90
GOA AUASIN DG = = ——-— = S=a e N “ NYLOPLAST 2'x2
'a..g... eSS S AT e e D8 E1 | 29,154 | 067 0.00105 0% 0.000 0% 0.000 0% 0000 | 100% | 0.669 1,970 0110 | 2.92 1.240 0069 | 193
BT e =S =S== ' WL AN 400 Total 716,911| 16.46 0.02572 0.000 0.000 3.932 12.526 2381 |66.024 1439 |42.059
W = \—h 18" INV.\-42.00
/ ~
- 2e" HEABNV‘iALh “ swav Equations: Excess Precipitation, E (in.) Peak Discharge (cfs/acre)
OUTLET INV. 41. .
;/\/ i l Basin Vol Required Provided Weighted E = Ea*Aa + Eb*Ab + Ec*Ac + Ed Zone 1 100-Year | 10-Year Zone 1 |100-Year 10-Year
ID {cf) {cf) Volume = Weighted E * Total Area Ea 0.44 0.08 Qa 1.29 0.24
D1 - O Flow = Qa*Aa + Qb*Ab + Qc*Ac + Qd*Ad Eb 0.67 0.22 Qb 2.03 0.76
D2 1,596 0 Ec 0.99 0.44 Qc 2.87 1.49
D3 1,273 0 Ed 1.97 1.24 Qd 437 2.89
» @/a D4 596 0 :
D5 o1 0 SWQV Pond Volume Calculation
D6 3,161 39,363 Area at Mid Depth 1,171 Sq Ft.
Depth of Pond 8 [Ft
D7 518 e _ PRELIMINARY - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
GRAPHIC SCALE D8 1,020 0 Total Volume 9,368 |Cubic Ft.
Total 9.156 9,368 ENGINEER'S WINTERGREEN LUXUARY DRAWN BY
50 25 0 25 50 APARTMENTS BF
:t"rlnl“watef Q”aA"tV Volume T GOLF COURSE RD NE DATE
' , ota mpe WIOUS Area = 6/26/2020
SCALE: 1"=50
Retainage depth = 0.42" Par DPM Pg. 272 0.035 foot CONCEPTUAL GRADING &
Retention Volume = =0.035 x area CF DRA'NAGE PLAN 2020013EGRB—VER
ALL EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN WERE OBTAINED FROM RESEARCH, SHEET #
AS-BUILTS, SURVEYS OR INFORMATION PROVIDED BY OTHERS. IT SHALL BE
THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO CONDUCT ALL p l TIERERA WEST., ILI.&C C2
NECESSARY FIELD INVESTIGATIONS PRIOR TO AND INCLUDING ANY g g ‘
EXCAVATION, TO DETERMINE THE ACTUAL LOCATION OF UTILITIES AND ¥ iaidd 6,/26/2020 T SSZCB%%%U%AREMPEA}%QNE
OTHER IMPROVEMENTS, PRIOR TO STARTING THE WORK. ANY CHANGES (505) 858—3100
FROM THIS PLAN SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH AND APPROVED BY THE RONALD R. BOHANNAN www.tierrawestlic.com JoB #
ENGINEER. P.E. #7868 2020013
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LEGEND
PROPOSED BASIN MAP L .
| \
DEVELOPED CONDITION - 10800 GOLF COURSE RD. NW c
(A

Z:\2020\2020013 Apartments at Golf Course Rd\dwg\DRB_Ver B\2020013_GRB_Ver B.dwg Jun 26, 2020 — 10:10am

Pipe Num ber D Slope Area R Q Provided
(in) (%) (ftr2) (cfs)
1 30 2.00 4.91 0.625 58.16 Manning's Equation:
2 30 1.00 4.91 0.625 41.13 Q = 1.49/n* A * RA(2/3) * SA(1/2)
3 24 2.00 3,14 0.500 32,08 A= Area
e R T e A= 4 24 1.00 3.14 0.500 22.68 R= D/4
5 - 5 18 2.00 177 0.375 14.90 S= Slope
6 18 1.00 177 0.375 10.53 n= 0013

PRELIMINARY - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

7 _ e ENGINEER'S WINTERGREEN LUXUARY DRAWN BY
e B . APARTMENTS BF
\ )g%lq:f g _ &\ £y : GOLF COURSE RD NE DATE
':5:_1:5 2( ; Migrpsg_ft Corporation @2020 DigitalGlebe © CNES (2020) DistrigtitionAirbus DS 6/26/2020
N - GRADING & DRAINAGE
2020013_GRB_VER
Lot PLAN 6
HISTORIC BASIN MAP p—
BOUNDARY % )
EXISTING CONDITION - 10800 GOLF COURSE RD. NW .J. [TERRA WEST, LLC C2-B
T 5571 MIDWAY PARK PLACE NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109
RONALD R. BOHANNAN (505) 8583100 JoB #
b #786;3 www.tierrawestllc.com 2020013




LEGEND

Z:\2020\2020013 Apartments at Galf Course Rd\dwg\DRB_Ver B\2020013_MUB_Ver B.dwg Jun 26, 2020 — 11:33am

‘ v v
(I
o\ I UTTE
AR R CURB & GUTTER
het I ——— — — —— BOUNDARY LINE
% PROPOSED | 1]
\%i 6" FIRELINE | I EASEMENT
% e
B ===\ \ — 1 T _ l l _
\ . ) — - W ,:;,;“_,'~;r;;ﬁ‘i’?f’:.f#‘-'»‘i’:‘é‘%’«i" ik 'L‘?’T'?.::.'r.;’;t;;».g:,v.,ﬁ,}:,:u s N KNOX BOX | | CENTERUNE
\\ .':'2:4:&::.:31;.’: T % G U—\ — e e T ] 3 ; RlGHT_OF_WAY
= I i / Ny BUILDING
\ Sell78 == OPOSED PRIVATE T i T 7] SIDEWALK
v R 1/ [C1% / | W'YVE}QQD”VAWE e SCREEN WALL WATER NOTES:
LA —
. I
existvg N\ R gt Il souNDARY RETAINING WALL 1. CONTACT UTILITY COMPANIES FOR EXACT LOCATION FOR UNDERGROUND
i E— [ | L — = ENCE UTILITES IN THE AREA.
DRIVEWAY <)\ I PROPOSED PRIVATE /|L EXISTING CURB & GUTTER
(NO GATE) 3} \ L FIRE HYDRANT ~— ZEESTESmeemasmedl oo iy l 2. PROVIDE ADEQUATE CONCRETE THRUST BLOCKING AT THE FOLLOWING:
- ot - § 6" WL W/6" VALVE B | ——— — — ——— EXISTING BOUNDARY LINE TAPPING, SLEEVES, TEES, BENDS, PLUGS — ALL FITTINGS. REFER TO
ol A ‘\ I b NN — | 5" <D STORM SEWER LINE ABCWUA STANDARD DETAIL DRAWING 2320
"'% A A W — | —_— e sAS———— 3. INSTALL A TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM TO PROVIDE FOR THE SAFE
EXISTING 127, | i — 1 \I% | SANITARY SEWER LINE EXCAVATION OF ALL TRENCHES EXCEEDING A DEPTH OF (5') FIVE FEET
WATER LINE | \ B kﬂ\ ] : 8" WL WATERLINE AS PER 0.S.H.A. STANDARDS.
| \:‘ ‘ I ,} L +—1-0—o—0—o——9 :i
. \\\_g-; \ : ez I I | 9{ L s e o SINGLE CLEAN OUT 4. ALL PV.C. PIPE ON THIS PLAN SHALL BE ENCASED WITH SELECT
\ gl Tl e | ETT e s ® BEDDING WHEN PLACED IN CITY ROW. IN SITU (ACCEPTABLE) MATERIAL
| A 1} ] | S DOUBLE CLEAN OuT CAN BE USED IN PRIVATE LINES.
@ & N
| b —] : : & EXISTING SD MANHOLE 5. ALL VALVES ON P.V.C. WATER MAINS SHALL BE ANCHORED IN CONCRETE.
! I & ) 1 I EXISTING INLET
| 1) — 6. CITY PAVING CUT PERMIT REQUIRED BEFORE EXCAVATION.
Ik : 2 — gy | S EXISTING SAS MANHOLE
PROPOSED 6” FIRELINE - i — g | 7. RECONNECTION OF EXISTING WATER LINE SYSTEM SHOWN ON THESE
l E 4 — | p. 3 EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT PLANS MUST BE MADE, SUCH THAT MINIMAL INTERRUPTION OF SERVICE
FDC WITH SIGN (TO T L — TO CUSTOMER IS MADE.
BE ACCESSED FR(OM / [” 5 — : 4 EXISTING WATER VALVE
FIRE ROAD ACCESS S B R Remms ; — ™ 8. ALL EXISTING LINES CURRENTLY IN SERVICE MUST REMAIN IN SERVICE
> J PROPOSED 6 FDC FIRELINE —l — : W EXISTING WATER METER THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
PROPOSED PRIVATE Ji IS B v 9N . S | . EXISTING POWER POLE PROTECTING 8" SEWER LINES (INCLUDING SERVICES) FROM DAMAGE AS A
FIRE HYDRANT T POST INDICATOR VALVE| 1 B ] RESULT OF CONSTRUCTION.
6" WL W/6" VALVE 3 — | = Sluear CoCR Actessve | ] : : R EXISTING GAS VALVE
o — & D 51 (B4/0/2008, S0000_) | 4 9. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATION OF SERVICES BEFORE
EMERGENCY |:: J S e e e e e e | 2 | | — —— —U— —— — EXISTING OVERHEAD UTILITIES CONSTRUCTION
GATED FIRE |~ LS e e e e e e g — | | ’
ACCESS || S [ feveeeieieit SAS MH-\ 2 S e INDICATOR VALVE - " EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES 10. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH CITY & COUNTY CONSTRUCTION
o " i AIIMARIANGE 1 M7 18 i 2 s — — EXISTING GAS SEQUENCE AND TRAFFIC CONTROL PLANS.
;B ' i AN “% FDC WiTH SIGN (10 s ss— — EXISTING SANITARY SEWER LINE 11. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY SERVICE TO CUSTOMERS IF
PROFOSED & ‘ d BE ACCESSED FROM SERVICE WILL BE INTERRUPTED FOR MORE THAN (4) HOURS IN A
F%Emg \ Fj . 6:’ FOC FIRELINE _— ;§5A¢ECESS ROAD) o 10 W— — — EXISTING WATER LINE SCRVICE WiLL Bt
KNOX BOX = t \ ( o ] I
| % L U Y roe W S — - RE I-IYD}?ANT X, 18" RoP EXISTING STORM SEWER LINE 12. CONTRACTOR TO ADJUST WATER VALVES TO FINAL GRADE WHERE
E l ; I'¥\l 6” WL W/6” VALVE NECESSARY.
i . Y BE ACCESSED FROM' i [ !
| }ﬁ;}; I FIRE ROAD ACCESS) “{: j PROPOSED €' FDC
%WWL ’. 3 X \***:3 6" PVC ’ ::: FDC WITH SIGN (TO GENERAL UTILITY NOTES:
S t ¥\ FIRELINE s —+t BE ACCESSED FROM
e T I { tT FRe ACCESS ROAD) 1. CONTRACTOR MUST COORDINATE WATER SYSTEM WITH SEWER SYSTEM TO
\ \‘\;:-.-; ] o el 7/\ \l\ PR PREVENT ANY CONFLICTS WHERE THESE LINES INTERSECT ONE ANOTHER.
T |l| 1 —— |, POST INDICATOR VALVE 2. PROVIDE 4 FEET OF COVER MINIMUM FOR ALL PROPOSED WATER LINES.
Lon { " ] : : 3. AREAS WHERE WATER PIPES CROSS OVER SEWER PIPES SHALL NOT HAVE
[ ! ANY JOINTS.
\ |1 |
Ok ! — 1 g 4. PROPOSED WATER LINE SHALL BE 8' FROM CENTERLINE (North and East),
{‘ I 1 : —1 1K UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
[, )
:;; : ¢ — : 5. NO FENCES, SIGNS, TREES OR ROCKWALLS TO BE PLACED WITHIN UTILITY
% | 5AS M — | EASEMENTS,
2 1 ' . ] I 6.  CONTACT UTILITY COMPANIES FOR EXACT LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND
% ! " _ ] I UTILITIES IN THIS AREA BEFORE EXCAVATION.
. : & ] | 7. INSTALL A TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM TO PROVIDE FOR THE SAFE
) — | EXCAVATION OF ALL TRENCHES EXCEEDING A DEPTH OF (5°) FEET AS PER
o Sl — | 0.5.H.A. STANDARDS.
9 — Iy ! 8.  PROVIDE ADEQUATE CONCRETE THRUST BLOCKING AT THE FOLLOWING:
S : : TAPPING SLEEVES, TEES, BENDS, PLUGS AND ALL FITTINGS.
- Ty % 14 GRAPHIC SCALE 9. P..C. PIPE SHALL BE PLACED WITH SELECT BEDDING MATERIAL ALL
- R s AROUND.
- / N e —1 W 50 25 0 25 50
A { 2 [l ?\g — ) ' M 10.  CAUTION: VERIFY LOCATION & DEPTH OF EXISTING GAS MAIN IN THE AREA
e e L - — I OF CONSTRUCTION, BEFORE INSTALLING WATER LINE.
g % (01//6/2000, A14~3008) \S\ — ' ‘ ” B
~a ® 4 4'RoP S ——"— o s\ ] | SCALE: 1"=50
COA oms § INV.=814%.4% 8\ I\f]rlf“ »
% ...".“'I aw " " “ l" S RIM=5T41.81 PE— |
Y - B — , ABCWUA NOTES:
RIS firton.3€) 8 SR CT OWWR 1900 — [ THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE WATER AUTHORITY SEVEN (7) DAYS
SAS MH | IN ADVANCE OF PERFORMING WORK THAT WILL AFFECT THE PUBLIC WATER OR
SANITARY SEWER INFRASTRUCTURE. WORK REQUIRING SHUTOFF OF FACILITIES
DESIGNATED AS MASTER PLAN FACILITIES MUST BE COORDINATED WITH THE WATER
AUTHORITY 14 DAYS IN ADVANCE OF PERFORMING SUCH WORK. ONLY WATER
AUTHORITY CREWS ARE AUTHORIZED TO OPERATE PUBLIC VALVES. SHUTOFF
smuwew rorm REQUESTS MUST BE MADE ONLINE AT
| G e
(/rdyrone, 05-169
PRELIMINARY - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
ENGINEER'S WINTERGREEN LUXUARY DRAWN BY
APARTMENTS BF
GOLF COURSE RD NE DATE
6,/26,2020
CONCEPT MASTER UTILITY
CAUTION: PLAN 2020013_MUB_VER
! ALL EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN WERE OBTAINED FROM B
RESEARCH, AS—BUILTS, SURVEYS OR INFORMATION PROVIDED SHEET #
BY OTHERS. IT SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR TO CONDUCT ALL NECESSARY FIELD S o
INVESTIGATIONS PRIOR TO AND INCLUDING ANY EXCAVATION, T e | TIERRA WEST, LLC C3
TO DETERMINE THE ACTUAL LOCATION OF UTILITIES AND L S T 5571 MIDWAY PARK PLACE NE
OTHER IMPROVEMENTS, PRIOR TO STARTING THE WORK. ANY |/ /26/2020 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109
CHANGES FROM THIS PLAN SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH e oNALD R BOHANNAN (5(3(5) asa—tﬁmo Y
AND APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER. A s www_tierrawestllc.com 2020013




HMAC

HMAC

CONC. HC RAMP
SLOPE 12:1 MAX.

SECTION A-A
UNIDIRECTIONAL HC RAMP

CONC. HC RAMP
SLOPE 50:1 MAX.

NOT TO SCALE

DOME SPACING
CC — CENTER TO CENTER SPACING 2.35

BB — BASE TO BASE SPACING 1.48" MIN

NOT TO SCALE

| BASE COURSE DOUBLE ENCLOSURE 24.5’
1y . iy B 3 ) 3 ’ 3
—8%4 " SUBGRADE /—3/4 BHOLE 3/4BOLE — 4.5 3.0 9.5 3.0 4.5
S U 0 Huene e J O E— R O _
s <D —1 cf——fm———— Ny T r )
S S A W — < < < ¥ o ¢ / _ _ % 10 T-T : __________________________________ :
\:H\:H\:W iy e S 1 oy NEIRS | - ® o SIDE BOLLARDS ® | |
== Q% ¥ A ol |, | REQUIRED. BOLLARDS |
— == 52 === SNEIEERE ARE TO BE 13" FROM !
‘:H‘:‘H:H‘ 88 Ll l—— | [ 1——] || \ | 1| | 1| #3 BARS &.' | | WALL. | |
[T ! | 12 x| Sl ]| 1Rk
. =i .| | | o CONCRETE SLAB: 6" THICK, |
PLAN Q3 i i. 4,000 PSI, 3/4" AGGREGATE 0: |
PAVEMENT SECTION DETAIL PAVEMENT TERMINUS GROUT HOLES AFTER S WITH 6x6—10/10 WWM OR
. 17=1" SCALE: 1"=1' 2 || || EQUAL. SLOPE TO DRAIN ]
SCALE: 17=1 PLACEMENT OF PINS 3 g | 1] |1 178" Pew oo, 1
. 6'-0" ala | | | |
PAVEMENT NOTES NOTE: / , >z BRR ; BRE
: —f 2L o on ST A 1
1.  SUBGRADE TO BE COMPACTED TO 95% OF MAXIMUM DENSITY AS PER ASTM ¥ 150
ety THICKENED EDGE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED | I ] » . C@] o ) - e
2. BASE TO BE COMPACTED TO NOT LESS THAN 100% DENSITY IN ACCORDANCE IN COURSED NOT OVER 4" IN THICKNESS, Y e . .
WITH ASTM D1557. TYPE A, GRADE 1 OR 2. FACH COURSE THOROUGHLY COMPACTED 7 - 12 12
3. BITUMINOUS MATERIAL SHALL CONFORM TO AC—1Q0 OR AC—20, TYPE "C" IN BEFORE PLACING NEXT COURSE, FINAL 3/4*SHOLE 43 BARS 3/4'$HOLE x
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM D3318. COURSE. FINAL COURSE TO BE PLACED — Sl
4. PRIME COAT TO BE 0.25 GAL. PER SQUARE YARD (MINIMUM COVERAGE) MONOLITHIC WITH PAVEMENT. 1/2" ¢ STEEL RODS (#4 ) |
MC-70. 2'—0" MINIMUM LENGTH =
5. COMPACTION TESTS WHERE REQUIRED BY THE CITY ENGINEER MUST BE PAID SIGN S
FOR BY THE DEVELOPER. 1" posT LONGITUDINAL SECTION - GATES
6. C.B.R. TESTS WILL BE REQUIRED AT 500 FOOT INTERVALS AFTER SUBGRADE IS S 0 , o | =
PLACED AND/OR A MINIMUM OF TWO TESTS IF STREET IS LESS THAN 500 i o 1 FOOTING: AS REQUIRED BY DESIGN PIN_HOLES
FEET. ola .
7. STRICT VERTICAL CONTROL OF ALL CURB AND GUTTER ELEVATIONS WILL BE ENCLOSURE. (5 WITH REINFORGING To \ig’;‘;‘*i‘;, FPCvARlL
MAINTAINED. BLUE TOPPING WILL BE REQUIRED THROUGHOUT. I » WITHSTAND 57,000 LBS.) W/ 6x610/10 WWM OR
- ) EQUAL. 12'x8" WITH 1/2"
6” QUTSIDE DIA. CONCRETE EXPANSION JOINT.
FILLED STEEL PIPE SHALL BE
ALL TRENCHING SHALL BE DONE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH OSHA—2226. 43 BARS ENGASED N 12* CONCRETE ALL
X?& AROUND AND EMBEDDED 2.0'
” . \5. 4L 4//
16 1/2 . p - - - -
2 1 /2" VARIES 1/2" p 2 v . ,
. 5 1/2" A 7 9 . ! o
R=3/4"_ EXPANSIO , / 3 i
T . JOINT % 6 3/4"@HOLE 1/2" ¢ STEEL RODS (#4 REBAR)
) et 1 /" ~ S = 1T > 15% TYP 2’0" MINIMUM LENGTH
© =11/ R s CUREB ~© “ 4 2% MAX CROSS SECTION = . a ——
— ~ N~— TOWARD STREET 4" PCC CONCRETE | ' | i | : ] i | |
- . i WHEEL STOP L | | Enl
% 4 GUTTER .
- 4 = - /7 / N
" EXPANSION 8" SUBGRADE TO BE COMPACTED NOTE: THESE ARE THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS
24" JOINT TO A MINIMUM OF 95% OF MAXIMUM FOR TRASH ENCLOSURES. DESIGNS MAY VARY
N DENSITY AS DETERMINED BY TO FIT THE SELECTED ENCLOSURE.
- ASTM D—1557
END_SECTION PLAN VIEW | DOUBLE DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE DETAIL
ALL OTHER FILL BELOW PAVEMENT NTS
TO BE COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM S’QEE AE@ETE"QER'A"
NOTES: OF 90% OF MAXIMUM DENSITY AS COLOR TO MATCH
DETERMINED BY ASTM D-1557 BUILDING.
1. NO EXPANSION JOINT WILL BE REQUIRED EXCEPT AT THE END OF CURB RETURNS. (POINT OF 1 T S T ~1
TANGENGY WITH STRAIGHT LINE). SANTED SPLIT FAGE
2. CONTRACTION JOINTS (1/2” INCH MIN.) MUST BE SCORD EVERY 10 FEET IN CURB AND GUTTER. oMU, 43 BAR AT 24"
3. ALL EXPANSION JOINTS WILL BE OF PREFORMED BITUMINOUS FIBER 1/2” INCH THICK. OCEW, FILL ALL CELLS
5. EXPANSION JOINTS REQUIRED AT 5’ 0.C. WHEN FORMING FOR CURBS. CONG. PAVING RO TRt BLIGE
6. THIS DETAIL APPLIES TO PRIVATE CURB WORK ONLY. 1/2" RADIUS OB SIDEWALK BUILDING.
EDGE
STANDARD 6" CURB & GUTTER AS REQUIRED
PAVING
m ’ _\ /—BX6 W2.9xW2.9 W.W.F.
SCALE: 1"=1 7 DOUBLE DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE DETAIL DE'II;AELCH-IE VARIES
AN 0
NTS 5" SIDEWALK
~ ] SHEET
H
*
| MATCH
~ <= 2% MAX SLOPE
172" EXP. . . PAVEMENT ‘ ! q SLOPE
& SEALANT / g s |
<
T H )
44 resrs—" | . T T T T
CONT. 8 EI=EIEEEIEIEE
NOTES: ZERO CURB NOTES. NOTES:
PER_PLAN 1. THE SURFACE OF RAMP AND SIDES 0.25" MAX |-1p NTS ’
CONC. HC RAMP 2’ SHALL HAVE A TRANSVERSE BROOMED [ I‘ ‘I 0.2 1. THE SURFACE OF RAMP AND SIDES SHALL 0.25" MAX TD-‘ 1. CONCRETE SHALL BE 3000 P.S.l. MINIMUM.
SLOPE 12:1 MAX. . HAVE A TRANSVERSE BROOMED SURFACE ) »
SIDEWALK\ \ ﬁgggﬁﬁoﬁ’é%'fggxf&‘;“ﬁ" THAN THE L — N i- / N TEXTURE ROUGHER THAN THE SURROUNDING |_ | I e 2. DUMMY JOINTS REQUIRED AT 10’ 0.C. FOR CURB/GUTTER AND 5' O.C.
AN ' | - SIDEWALK. = m . FOR SIDEWALK.
‘ 4 a q\A ’ < \ ©6°0 ' |__ _I ' '
<,§ </’ 4 s . . s 8888 agxf 2. CONSTRUCT PER A.D.A. STANDARDS. BD 2 CONSTRUCT PER A.D.A. STANDARDS. | I—BD—I 3. EXPANSION MATERIAL REQUIRED AT CURB RETURNS WITH 1/2,, PREMOLDED
a3 y 12:1, 090 O(MAX. ASPHALT IMPREGNATED EXPANSION MATERIAL OR EQUAL.
Xl = < “ “ MAX. O ~O a7 D cl | BROOM M
<> el vl « i e -DOME SECTION 6" HEADER CURB FINISH O TR DA s0% OF'BD MIN To 4 EXPANSION JOINTS REQUIRED AT 50' 0.C. WHEN FORMING FOR CURBS
QY et < [80%0 { BD — BASE DIAMETER 0.9" MIN _\ T 65% OF BD MAX " : - '
< “4'q 4 4 O -0 - ’ °
) E 4AL .  [20% A T gg; %'é“g":mc’% OF BD MIN TO SLOPE \ 5" MIN 7 SLOPE 5. WHENEVER SIDEWALK ABUTS ROCK OR MASONRY STRUCTURES SUCH AS
= AL B LI 6060 y CURBS OR BUILDINGS, EXPANSION JOINT FILLER SHALL BE USED IN
- — : cc ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.
DETECTABLE WARNING : - . gowMAXA A : oo
SURFACE (TRUNCATED DOME) . . 4 el . 4 4 © @
CURB _cc ce SIDEWALK —— 8 o 15:1 leX v 4 15:1 étviA)( 8 © 0 6 6 6
N ) ; T 10 © ®© © @F
© © © © © a v J <
5606060 R @00 00 [
O ]
PLAN © © © © © CURB & GUTTER \_ °° ol
BB ™ DETECTABLE FLOWLINE _I I_ ENGINEER'S WINTERGREEN LUXUARY DRAWN BY
@0 © © e [ WARNING SURFACE BB APARTMENTS BF
) TOP OF RAMP . N -
—| 5" MIN. LANDING V 12 | 2 | © © 0 9 @ [ CC — CENTER TO CENTER SPACING GOLF COURSE RD NE DATE
1_MAx ' 2.35" 6/26,/2020
' — DETECTABLE WARNING _I |_ PARALLEL CURB HC RAMP BB — BASE TO BASE SPACING CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
SURFACE BB NAT 6 orA 1.48" MIN 2020013_DTB_VER

P.E. #7868

RONALD R. BOHANNAN

B
SHEET #
l TERREA WEST, LILE& C4
T 5571 MIDWAY PARK PLACE NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109
(505) 858-3100 JoB #
www.tierrawestllc.com
2020013




LIGHT POLE DETAIL
NTS

NOTE:

1.

LIGHTING SHALL COMPLY WITH

ZONING CODE §14-16-3-9.

2.

HEIGHT LIMITED TO 16’.

—3

b__ a

SANITARY SEWER DOUBLE CLEAN-OUTS

NTS

CAN BE COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR.

FINAL BACKFILL SHALL BE CLASS |, OR I
COMPACTED AS NOTED IN NOTES 3. AND 4.

SHORED, SHEETED, BRACED, OR OTHERWISE
SUPPORTED IN COMPLIANCE WITH OSHA
REGULATIONS AND LOCAL ORDINANCES.
SPECIFICATIONS)

(SEE

UTILITY TRENCH AND BEDDING DETAIL

NTS

12"
/—S/GN TYPE R7-8 (12"x187) 5 OTORCYCLER |
4 SIGN FIELD IS WHITE 0
ACCESSIBLE SIGN e SIGN LETTERING AND BORDER ARE GREEN ~ S BB
AND BOLLARD PARNNG INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY oNLY
SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET NON—VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES A IS WHITE ON A BLUE BACKGROUND
————— , - 24"x 24"x 18 GA. REFLECTIVE
SRR BOTTOM OF THIS SIGN oo REQUIRED LANGUAGE PER PORCELAIN ENAMEL STANDARD
SRR 60" MIN. ABOVE GROUND Bl
Doyl = A S e g AT~ NMSA 197866~7-352.4C "STOP" SIGN BOLT TO STEEL
e < ' = (Violators are subject to a TUBE WITH 3/8" CADMIUM PLATED
- Co ~>., l\m fine and/or towing) BOLTS, NUTS, & WASHERS.
VA%S%%%SéiLgH?gAgéﬁ SIGN TYPE R7-8A (6"x12")
ZERO 60" MIN. ABOVE GROUND SIGN FIELD IS WHITE =
CURB ~| TRUNCATED P ANS 5027 SIGN LETTERING AND BORDER ARE GREEN : S
DOMES ' 2" DIAx.188 GALV. 7 . =
REQUIRED LANGUAGE STEEL PIPE © 2" DIAx.188 GALV. Z
° (VAN ACCESSIBLE) STEEL PIPE
N PER ANSI 502.7 <
2" DIA.x.188 GALV.
STEEL PIPE PAINT PIPE gﬁS}E
VAN 4 WHEN SIGN IS IN PAVED AREAS,
PARKING USE 4" PIPE BOLLARD FILLED PAVING N
, . , W/ CONCRETE AND PAINTED FINISH GRADE
8.5 ! 8 ! 8.5 ! TRAFFIC YELLOW i AREA _\
PAVING :::::
NOTES: AREA
1)International Symbol of Accessibility shall be painted on the .
pavement at rear of space, white symbol on blue background. o M
2)Parking space lines and diagonal striping to be painted blue. - NN\
3)Access aisle shall have the words “NO PARKING” in capital 1T—6_ DIA. CONC. 1°=6” DIA. CONC.—/——~+
letters, each of which shall be at least one foot high and at . BASE 3000 PSI BASE 3000 PSI
least two inches wide, placed at the rear of the parking - o i1 R
space so as to be close to where an adjacent vehicle's rear 1’—6" DIA. CONC.———+ } 0
tires wou{d be placed. BASE 3000 PSI 1
4)ADA parking areas — not to exceed a slope greater than Il
2% in any direction i)
: STOP SIGN MOTORCYCLE PARKING SIGN
HC PARKING DETAIL
NTS ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN
NTS
T
42”
3/4" CHAMFER \
_ SET BOLT
R A AN
——
A NGRADE
d THREADED PVC HEAVY DUTY FRAME AND COVER
/ L — 24" DIA. X 42" DEEP CONCRETE CLEANOUT PLUG W/LETTER "C.0. CAST IN COVER
PROVIDE ANCHOR | BASE WITH 4 #5 REBARS VERT. 1" IN GRASSY AREA
BOLTS AND VERIFY = AND #3 BARS CONT. @ 16" [ 0" IN PAVED AREA
BOLT CIRCLE DIA m— .
== !
2 2 ™
GRADED SURFACE AWAY 3 2
FROM CLEANOUT J 4" MIN. 2500 PS
BOLLARD LIGHT FIXTURE DIAGRAM 122 12" :
PCC COLLAR
NTS Vil
ADJUSTABLE HEAD
< _SiZE OF RISER PIPE W w
©/> PER LOCAL CODES — - — -
H H J2°MIN.| OD. | 12°'MIN 12°MIN.| 0.D. | 12"MIN
DOUBLE FIXTURE CONFIGURATION | I 45 BEND 18" MAX 18" MAX. 18" MAX 18" MAX
SINGLE FIXTURE — [ CRUSHED STONE
CONFIGURATION - o7 o o PER LOCAL CODES J/ //
L 00 Q) ° 66°05% UNDISTURBED UNDISTURBED FARTH
°0, 0°C0"8s EARTH OR FINAL OR COMPACTED FILL FINAL
- ° o o g 0 00 COMPACTED FILL BACKFILL BACKFILL
2#12 TO LUMINAIRE BALLAST o| £ Og ° 06 o oOo°°°
WATER TIGHT RUBBER MOLDED °© o° ° 7% 0p?
CROUND WIRE LUG N FUSE HOLDER WITH FUSE °% %0 DIRECTION OF FLOW
AN /=] ©Ooo Oo o°
] SOLDERLESS CONNECTION = INITIAL INITIAL
3/4" CHAMFER P A VYL — - PIPE SPRING BACKFILL PIPE SPRING BACKFILL
#2 BARE COPPER — — LINE LINE
GROUND WIRE FINISH GRADE \ — z — HAUNCHING HAUNCHING
p— © — [sX<)
/ RIGID GALV. TO PVC TRANSITION = °o§ 0° o°Po OOSO:BL N °o o9 ¥ 4" BEDDING V. 4* BEDDING
PVC TO OTHER POLES we” °° (MIN.) (MIN.)
RIGID GALV. COND. WITH INSULATING BUSHING PLUG WYE IF SERVICE LATERIAL
— SEE PLAN FOR PIPE SIZE, DOES NOT CONTINUE
g TYPE, AND ELEVATION
28 4" X 8'-0" CONC. BASE, 445 REBAR VERT. WATER LINE SANITARY SEWER
R - A & #3 BARS CONT. AT 18" 0.C. GENERAL NOTES
IR o VXY,
| =, Qﬁﬁﬂ?,‘fc%%gs PER SANITARY SEWER CLEAN-OUT 1. BEDDING SHALL BE CLASS I-A WORKED BY 6.  FINAL BACKFILL NOT UNDER PAVED AREAS CAN
L RECOMMENDATIONS NTS HAND. IF GROUNDWATER IS ANTICIPATED, BE TYPE Il COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD
3/47x8'—0" / NOTE: THEN BEDDING SHALL BE CLASS I-B ( PROCTOR.
. hoTE: . COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR. (SEE
GROUND ROD 1. PROVIDE STUBOUT CONDUITS FOR FUTURE 6" ABOVE SPECIFICATIONS FOR GRADATION) 7. ALL MATERIALS ARE CLASSIFIED IN
WHERE SHOWN AND ON LAST/END LOCATIONS. GROUND ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM D 2321-89.
5. GFI RECEPTACLE AND 30A RECEPTACLE ARE LANDSCAPING PAVING 2. HAUNCHING SHALL BE WORKED AROUND THE PIPE
. re BY HAND TO ELIMINATE VOIDS AND SHALL BE CLASS 8. ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
NOT SHOWN IN POLE BASE FOR CLARITY. \ ] i _\ I-A OR CLASS |-B OR CLASS Il COMPACTED TO MAXIMUM 8" LOOSE LIFTS IN ACCORDANCE
S e L g e L e il E IR 95% PROCTOR. WITH ASTM D 698.
PARKING LOT LIGHTING FIXTURE B H S H A N (N
: LR .\//\</2\///\\//\\ X 3. INMAL BACKFILL SHALL BE CLASS |—A 9. FILL SALVAGED FROM EXCAVATION SHALL BE
o T Lt el T B oroaies b R
g ~ LARGER THAN 3”.
4. INIMAL BACKFILL NOT UNDER PAVED AREAS 10. ALL TRENCH EXCAVATIONS SHALL BE SLOPED,

21 //§———=

o~

GRADE
;ik ;T
19 1/241
CHECK
——
ANCHOR ROD
14 NIN. CONCRETE

0] IN GROUND MINT dIG)

PRODUCT: U238-1G(SF)
DESCRIPTION: ‘L’ BIKE RACK
2 BIKE, SURFACE OR IN GROUND MOUNT
DATE: 10-4-18
ENG: SHC
CONFIDENTIAL DRAWING AND INFORNATION [S NOT T0 BE COPIED DR DISCLOSED
T0 OTHERS VITHOUT THE CONSENT [F GRABER MANUFACTURING, INC.
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE VITHIUT NOTICE.
2018 GRABER MANUFACTLRING, INC.  ALL PROPRIETARY RIGHTS RESERVED.

IR} STEEL TUBING——

N

DESIRED MOUNT

3" X 6" X 3/8" THICK
2 EA 7/16" SQ. HOLE TYP,

H SPIKE

1]

O SURFACE FLANGE MOUNT ¢SF)

NOTES:
1. INSTALL BIKE RACKS ACCORDING TD NANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATIONS.

CONCRETE

4-FT SPACING BETWEEN RACKS

% CONSULTANT TO SELECT COLIR (FINISH), SEE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATINS.

SEE SITE PLAN FOR LOCATION (R CONSULT OWNER

BIKE RACK DETAIL

SCALE: NONE
GENERAL NOTES:

SPACE RACKS 4—FT APART

oUupLN=

1—FT CLEAR ZONE AROUND BICYCLE RACK SHALL BE PROVIDED

NUMBER OF RACKS LISTED ON PLAN

RACKS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 30 INCHES TALL AND 18 INCHES WIDE
BICYCLE RACKS SHALL BE ANCHORED TO THE CONCRETE PAD

BICYCLE PARKING SPACE SHALL BE AT LEAST 6 FEET LONG AND 2 FEET WIDE
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3099CGSQDF & 3099CGSQFH

APPROX. GRATE DRAIN AREA = 146.70 SQ. IN.
"APPROX. WEIGHT WITH FRAME & HOOD = 296.00 LBS.

27.25
-~ 2425 —
/ ADJUSTMENT SLOTS
A
J NOT POLLUTE]
| ez ] =]
i -y’/ - = o 2'X 2 CURB INLET
k I : U DIAGONAL GRATE
3099CGSQDF
27.25 2425
16.88 18.50 il
|-| \ n 2.50
o o
' 1 U % ; > U I 250
y
12 X SLOT @ 1.00 THRU
— 8.73 HIGHEST HOOD SETTING
20.88 — 4.73 LOWEST HOOD SETTING
2'X 2' CURB INLET
FRAME & HOOD
- ~ 3099CGSQFH r fF_ _r
e =]
n (N — 575
1} o
~ 7 6.87 — T~ VA
l].I:I_l_ll_l_l_ll_l_[l.lI
TOP OF BASE PLATE TO TOP OF DRAIN BASIN
DIMENSIONS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY 12BASEG: 2.82 *WEIGHT DOES NOT INCLUDE
ACTUAL DIMENSIONS MAY VARY 1SBASEG: 2.82 DUCTILE IRON BASE PLATE
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES 18BASEG: 2.82 12BASEG: APPROX. 109.00 LBS
GRATE MEETS H-20 LOAD RATING 24BASEC: 282 15BASEG: APPROX. 98.00LBS
QUALITY: MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A536 GRADE 70-50-05 S0BASEG: .38 18BASEG: APPROX. 85.00 LBS
PAINT: CASTINGS ARE FURNISHED WITH A BLACK PAINT 24BASEG: APPROX. 93.00 LBS
LOCKING DEVICE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST SEE DRAWING NO. 7002-110-054 30BASEG: APPROX. 82.00LBS
Q,
gb?{[;ﬁI\?LFE('?R;ELEEL]EET\DCEE\I’%ESJE IS APPROX 1.76 CU FT THIS PRINT DISCLOSES SUBJECT MATTER IN WHICH DRAWNBY EBC | MATERIAL 3130 VERONA AVE
’ NYLOPLAST HAS PROPRIETARY RIGHTS. THE RECEIPT BUFORD, GA 30518
APPROX. DRAIN AREA OF GRATE & HOOD OR POSSESSION OF THIS PRINT DOES NOT CONFER, DATE 02-24-06 DUCTILE IRON PHN (770) 932-2443
LOWEST SETTING = 227.89 SQ IN TRANSFER, OR LICENSE THE USE OF THE DESIGN OR Nylo last FAX (770) 932-2490
LOWEST + 1" SETTING = 248.77 SQIN TECHNICAL INFORMATION SHOWN HEREIN REVISEDBY CCA | PROJECT NOJNANE www.nyloplast-us.com
LOWEST + 2 SETTING = 269.64 SO IN CONTAINED HEREI, OR MANUFACTURE OF AY TmE
LOWEST + 3" SETTING =290.52 5Q IN ARTICLE HEREFROM, FOR THE DISCLOSURE TO OTHERs |PATE 090513 2FTX2FT CURB INLET DIAGONAL GRATE ASSEMBLY
HIGHEST SETTING = 311.39 SQ IN '
IS FORBIDDEN, EXCEPT BY SPECIFIC WRITTEN
PERMISSION FROM NYLOPLAST. covsunoes |[PWGSZE A [SCALE  1:16  SHEET 10OF1 | DWGNO. 7002-110-043 REV D
n .
NYLOPLAST 24" DRAIN BASIN: 2824AG _ X
{1, 2) INTEGRATED DUCTILE IRON
FRAME & GRATE TO MATCH BASIN O.D.
18" MIN WIDTH GUIDELINE

MINIMUM PIPE BURIAL
DEPTH PER PIPE
(3) VARIABLE INVERT HEIGHTS MANUFACTURER
AVAILABLE (ACCORDING TO RECOMMENDATION

PLANS/TAKE OFF)

(MIN. MANUFACTURING
REQ. SAME AS MIN. SUMP)

{5) ADAPTER

. ANGLES
“|VARIABLE 0° - 360°
ACCORDING TO
PLANS

(4) VARIOUS TYPES OF INLET & OUTLET ADAPTERS AVAILABLE:

4" - 24" FOR CORRUGATED HDPE (ADS N-12/HANCOR DUAL WALL,
ADS/HANCOR SINGLE WALL), N-12 HP, PVC SEWER (EX: SDR 35),

PVC DWV (EX: SCH 40), PVC C900/C805, CORRUGATED & RIBBED PVC

WATERTIGHT JOINT
{CORRUGATED HDPE SHOWN)

1 - GRATES/SOLID COVER SHALL BE DUCTILE IRON PER ASTM A536 GRADE 70-50-05.

2 - FRAMES SHALL BE DUCTILE IRON PER ASTM A536 GRADE 70-50-05.

3 - DRAIN BASIN TO BE CUSTOM MANUFACTURED ACCORDING TO PLAN DETAILS.
RISERS ARE NEEDED FOR BASINS QVER 84" DUE TO SHIPPING RESTRICTIONS.
SEE DRAWING NO. 7001-110-065.

4 - DRAINAGE CONNECTION STUB JOINT TIGHTNESS SHALL CONFORM TO
ASTM D3212 FOR CORRUGATED HDPE (ADS N-12/HANCOR DUAL WALL), N-12HP
& PVC SEWER.

5 - ADAPTERS CAN BE MOUNTED ON ANY ANGLE 0° TO 360°. TO DETERMINE MINIMUM
ANGLE BETWEEN ADAPTERS SEE DRAWING NO. 7001-110-012.

8" MIN THICKNESS GUIDELINE

TRAFFIC LOADS: CONCRETE SLAB DIMENSIONS ARE FOR
GUIDELINE PURPOSES ONLY. ACTUAL CONCRETE SLAB MUST BE
DESIGNED TAKING INTO CONSIDERATION LOCAL SOIL CONDITIONS,

TRAFFIC LOADING, & OTHER APPLICABLE DESIGN FACTORS.

SEE DRAWING NO. 7001-110-111 FOR NON TRAFFIC INSTALLATION.

(3) VARIABLE SUMP DEPTH

ACCORDING TO PLANS
(6" MIN. BASED ON

— 4"MIN

MANUFACTURING REQ.)

THE BACKFILL MATERIAL SHALL BE CRUSHED STONE OR OTHER
GRANULAR MATERIAL MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF CLASS |,
CLASS I, OR CLASS IIl MATERIAL AS DEFINED IN ASTM D2321.

BEDDING & BACKFILL FOR SURFACE DRAINAGE INLETS SHALL BE
PLACED & COMPACTED UNIFORMLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM D2321.

GRATE OPTIONS | LOAD RATING | PART # | DRAWING #
FEDESTRIAN MEETS H-10 2499CGP T001-110-216
STANDARD MEETS H20 | 2499CGS | 7001-110-217
S0OLID COVER MEETS H-20 2499CGC T001-110-218
DOME MNIA 2499CGD T001-110-218
DRCP IN GRATE LIGHT DUTY 240101 T001-110-075
THIS PRINT DISCLOSES SUBJECT MATTER IN WHICH DRAWNBY EBC | MATERIAL 3130 VERONA AVE
NYLOPLAST HAS PROPRIETARY RIGHTS. THE RECEIPT BUFORD, GA 30518
OR POSSESSION OF THIS PRINT DOESNOT CONFER, | DATE 040306 PHN (770) 932-2443
TRANSFER, OR LICENSE THE USE OF THE DESIGN OR Nylo last FAX (770) 932-2490
TECHNICAL INFORMATION SHOWN HEREIN REVISEDBY NMH | PROJECT NOJNAME www.nyloplast-us.com
REPRODUCTION OF THIS PRINT OR ANY INFORMATION THLE
CONTAINED HEREIN, OR MANUFACTURE OF ANY
ARTICLE HEREFROM, FOR THE DISCLOSURE TO OTHERS | PATE 031418 24 [N DRAIN BASIN QUICK SPEG INSTALLATION DETAIL
IS FORBIDDEN, EXCEPT BY SPECIFIC WRITTEN
PERMISSION FROM NYLOPLAST. ovnonscr|DWGSIZE A [SCALE 140  SHEET 10F1  |DWGNO. 7001-110-182 REV E

BODY SIZE |ADAPTER SIZE A B C
g" 4" 6.20 7.50 3.82 32__AGS__X 30__AGS__X CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER
g & 6.20 5.25 4.21 32__AGR__X 30__AGR__X
8 8 6.70 7.25 5.24 ] ASPHALT
10" 4" 7.25 8.75 3.82
10" 6" 7.25 8.75 4.21 .
o 5 T 550 = | 18" MIN WIDTH GUIDELINE
10" 10" 775 7.75 6.08
12" 4 8.25 10.50 3.82 ~— *C |
12" 6 8.25 11.50 421 ! 8" MIN THICKNESS GUIDELINE
12" 8" 8.75 11.50 5.24 _ [
12" 10" 8.75 11.25 6.08 (2) VARIABLE INVERT HEIGHTS
12" 12" 9.25 6.00 645 [ *C AVAILABLE (ACCORDING TO (1) DUCTILE IRON
= - 68 1398 282 in PLANS/TAKE OFF) FRAME, GRATE, & HOOD TRAFFIC LOADS: CONCRETE SLAB DIMENSIONS ARE FOR GUIDELINE
= & 9.65 1275 121 | PURPOSES ONLY. ACTUAL CONCRETE SLAB MUST BE DESIGNED
5 & 10.15 12.25 524 1 TAKING INTO CONSIDERATION LOCAL SOIL CONDITIONS, TRAFFIC
= T 1095 1350 508 | | I LOADING, & OTHER APPLICABLE DESIGN FACTORS.
15" 12" 10.65 12.75 6.45 MINIMUM PIPE BURIAL
15" 15" 10.65 7.00 79 DEPTH PER PIPE
18" 4 11.35 14.00 3.82 MANUFACTURER
18" 6" 11.35 14.00 421 RECOMMENDATION
18" 8" 11.85 14.00 5.24 ~ =-— A (MIN. MANUFACTURING (1) INTEGRATED DUCTILE IRON
18" 10° 11.85 14.00 6.08 REQ. SAME AS MIN. SUMP) (4) ADAPTER BASE PLATE TO MATCH BASIN O.D.
18" 12" 12.35 14.00 6.45 el :QL%L? -
18" 15" 12.35 13.50 79 :
m r ACCORDING TO
18 18 12.85 8.25 8.39 A PLANS
24" 4 14.40 15.00 3.82
24" 6" 14.40 15.00 421
2 8" 14.90 15.00 5.4 28__AG__X
24" 107 14 15.0 .
24" 12‘ 15 23 12 og : 22 21 __AG__X | T (2) VARIABLE SUMP DEPTH
: : : . ACCORDING TO PLANS
24" 15" 15.40 15.00 79 ~— 'C | I
24" 18" 15.90 10.00 8.39 l (CORRUGS‘EEE:SIL%HSTH?‘J\% \ — ' ée"smgl 8 \ ;42" -54“'(;?. glNGOQESg
24" 24" 16.90 10.25 10.05 _ 1 ASED ON MANUFACTURIN )
30" 7 18.00 15.25 3.62 ‘ | | { T'
30" 6" 18.00 15.50 421 " w o
30" 8" 18.50 15.75 5.24 ‘ | | | ‘C ) gﬁ.,':ﬂ?\lNokzw.z 4
30" 10" 18.50 16.00 6.08 L !
30" 12" 19.00 16.50 6.45 } (3) VARIOUS TYPES OF INLET & OUTLET ADAPTERS AVAILABLE:
30" 15 19.00 17.00 7.9 4" - 30" FOR CORRUGATED HDPE (ADS N-12/HANCOR DUAL WALL, THE BACKFILL MATERIAL SHALL BE CRUSHED STONE OR OTHER
30 18 19.50 17.75 8.39 ADS/HANCOR SINGLE WALL), N-12 HP, PVC SEWER (EX: SDR 35), GRANULAR MATERIAL MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF CLASS |,
30" 2 2050 14.00 10.05 PVC DWV (EX: SCH 40), PVC C900/C905, CORRUGATED & RIBBED PVC - 12"-30" CLASS II, OR CLASS Il MATERIAL AS DEFINED IN ASTM D2321.
30 30 21.00 9.50 1285 BEDDING & BACKFILL FOR SURFACE DRAINAGE INLETS SHALL BE
SN B 1 - 12~ 30" FRAMES, GRATES, HOODS. & BASE PLATES SHALL BE DUCTILE PLACED & COMPACTED UNIFORMLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM D2321.
IRON PER ASTM A536 GRADE 70-50-05.
2 - DRAIN BASIN TO BE CUSTOM MANUFACTURED ACCORDING TO PLAN
DIMENSIONS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY THIS PRINT DISCLOSES SUBJECT MATTER IN WHICH DRAWNBY CJA | MATERIAL 3130 VERONA AVE DETAILS. THIS PRINT DISCLOSES SUBJECT MATTER IN WHICH DRAWNBY EBC | MATERIAL 3130 VERONA AVE
ACTUAL DIMENSIONS MAY VARY NYLOPLAST HAS PROPRIETARY RIGHTS. THE RECEIPT BUFORD, GA 30518 3 - DRAINAGE CONNECTION STUB JOINT TIGHTNESS SHALL CONFORM TO NYLOPLAST HAS PROPRIETARY RIGHTS. THE RECEIPT BUFORD, GA 30518
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES OR POSSESSION OF THIS PRINT DOES NOT CONFER, [ DATE ~ 09-30-99 ~ PHN {;?0} 93§-zu3 :s;rzmHgszg i GSRS $E§?4?A;5-D HDPE (ADS N-12HANCOR DUAL WALL), OR POSSESSION OF THIS PRINT DOES NOT CONFER, | DATE  01-23-06 E:: {;;3} ::gg:;g
*C - DIMENSIONS ARE FOR ADS N-12 / HANCOR DUAL WALL BELL TRANSFER, OR LICENSE THE USE OF THE DESIGN OR Nylo last FAX (770) 932-2490 _ Nazwe, (4" - 247). ) ) TRANSFER, OR LICENSE THE USE OF THE DESIGN OR Nylo last {T70) 2
TECHNICAL INFORMATION SHOWN HEREIN REVISEDBY CCA | PROJECT NO/NAME www.nyloplast-us.com 4 - ADAPTERS CAN BE MOUNTED ON ANY ANGLE 0° TO 360°. TO TECHNICAL INFORMATION SHOWN HEREIN REVISEDBY NMH | PROJECT NOJNAME www.nyloplast-us.com
CONTACT ENGINEERING FOR BELL INFORMATION NOT LISTED REPRODUGTION OF THIS PRINT OR ANY INFORMATION ’ TITLE DETERMINE MINIMUM ANGLE BETWEEN ADAPTERS SEE DRAWING REPRODUCTION OF THIS PRINT OR ANY INFORMATION TITLE
CONTAINED HEREIN, OR MANUFACTURE OF ANY ' NO. 7001-110-012. CONTAINED HEREIN, OR MANUFACTURE OF ANY v DRAIN BASIN WITH 2 FT X 2 FT CURB INLET
ARTICLE HEREFROM, FOR THE DISCLOSURE TO OTHERS | AT 09-09-13 81N - 30 INBODY TO ADAPTER DIMENSIONS 5- QL;UCLL:}FL% IE;E;I‘N%RATE OPTIONS (STANDARD & DIAGONAL) SHALL MEET ARTICLE HEREFROM, FOR THE DISCLOSURE TO OTHERS | PATE 03-10-18 QUICK SPEC INSTALLATION DETAIL
E;%ngg:%égﬁiﬂg&?m WRlTTEV_TD‘.ENYLOPLﬁST DWG SIZE A |SCALE 1:25 SHEET 10F1 |DWGNO. 7002-110-003 REV G ’ Eéﬁ:gg:gﬂ,fgﬁi,i{g;&g?ﬁc WR”TMMT DWG SIZE A |SCALE 1:50 SHEET 10F1 |DWGNO. 7002-110-032 REV H
6" or 8"
2" CEMENT MORTAR WALL CAP CUT BAR 2" FROM TOP OF CAP 8" WALL CAP
SPLIT FACE
[ / BLOCK PATTERN
I | : | 7 7
° ”» = = R
| ’ KNOCK OUT BOND BEAM WITH 1—#4 CONT. 4 ! 2 Sty diting
. n
C|> #4 BARS @ 24" 0.C. VERT. GROUT FILL %
0 w ALTERNATE BENDS .
(<-;:> DURO WALL EVERY OTHER COURSE <+
= P
- <C
O E ”
N x 8" CMU WALL
~ : SPLIT FACE N\ .
é CORAL COLOR 6° OR 8 CMU BLOCK
= CORAL COLOR
0
— 2.00%
= SCREEN WALL ELEVATION
—
//\ ///\ ///\// SN NTS
PO
3:1 SLOPE // A
8 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE MASONRY WALL
i GENERAL NOTES: 3 H [ A B T Y—BARS X—BARS
1 X ft.—in. | in. | ft.—in. | in.
> 1. ALL CONCRETE IS TO BE 3000 PSI @ 28 DAYS. mf?'; ﬂoﬁ,s" K //>\/\\ 2-0" | 8" | 2-0" | 9" 4 @32" 0.C.
=z 2-8" | 8 | 2-0" | 9" 4 ©32" 0.C. | #4 €24 0.C.
s 2. MINIMUM COMPACTION UNDER FOOTII:!CS IS TO BE 95% PER CEMENT MORTAR CAP OR OTHER GRADE Z //\\\//\\\ 324 |8 | 204 | o 4 037" 0.C. | 4 024" 0.C
f ASTM. D 1557 FOR A DEPTH OF 12 MOISTURE CONTENT IS AS DESIRED NN 4-0" [ 107 2'-8" | 9 | #4 32" 0.C. | #4 024° OC
s " g 2N NN 4-8" | 12"| 3-4° | 10 5 ©32" 0.C. | fi4 018" 0.C
© ® 16 O.C. TO BE = 2.0%. e 547 | 147| 3-10"[ 107 | #6 @16 0.C. | #4 @18” O.C.
/<C/ / S e 3. BACK FILL AGAINST WALLS IS TO BE HAND—PLACED AND Bl N 6-0 |167] 4-8 |12 608 OC | #4012 OC
“ A T e COMPACTED E
/2 SN T e : . y SEE NOTE 9 12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE MASONRY WALL
= Cae PR T S 4, ALL BARS ARE TO BE GRADE 60, ASTM 615. § WATER PROOFING A A B T Y—BARS X—BARS
3— #4 BARS |. e s A e 4 5. TRUSS TYPE DUR—O—WALL EVERY OTHER COURSE. = SEE TABLE ﬂ ft.—in. | in. | ft.—in. | in.
CONTINUOUS [, T.— — 7 6. DOWELS SHALL BE AT LEAST EQUAL IN SIZE AND SPACING = _ 2-162' (8" WALLS) 5—4" | 147 3-8 | 107 | #6 @18" 0.C. | #4 @24~ OC
(TYP.) R L S E TO V—BARS, SHALL PROJECT A MINIMUM OF 30 BAR DIA. 3 GROUT SOUD—{] oo | 18| 473 | 13- | %6 oaa- 05 | B2 815 O
. T 7-4" | 18| 4'-10"| 12" | #6 @16" 0.C. | #5 018" OC
INTO THE FILLED BLOCK CORES, AND SHALL EXTEND TO THE © 4 WEEP HOLE Y—BARS e | 207| 5-4° | 12 | ¥7 @18" o< | %R @12” oc
TOE OF THE FOOTING. 10" O.C. L % g-8" | 20" | 5'-8" | 12" | #7 e16" 0.C. | #6 012" O.C
7 USE EITHER EXPANSION JOINTS ON 20’ CENTERS OR PILASTERS oPEN Jonts  F—F 1 CUFT GRAVEL
COMPACTED 6" SUBGRADE — 2’—0" EVERY 16 el PACKED DRAIN
_ : % 1. ALL CONCRETE IS TO BE 4000 PS| © 28 DAYS.
TO 95% ASTM D-1557 L oToM OF _}{Zj\? X—BARS 2. MINIMUM COMPACTION UNDER FOOTINGS IS TO BE 95% PER
WALL AT FINISH AN ASTM. D 1557 FOR A DEPTH OF 12° MOISTURE CONTENT IS
CRADE N 2-1/2" 3 TO BE + 2.0%.
. DOWELS — —| F. 3. BACK FILL AGAINST WALLS IS TO BE HAND—PLACED AND
SCREEN WALL SECTION y| S NOTEE] mr 1 COMPACTED.
1 I 4. ALL BARS ARE TO BE GRADE 60, ASTM 615.
NTS T T T vl 5. TRUSS TYPE DUR-O-WALL EVERY OTHER COURSE.
- | ' R - 6. DOWELS SHALL BE AT LEAST EQUAL IN SIZE AND SPACING
Al b ) \ . / TO V—BARS, SHALL PROJECT A MINIMUM OF 30 BAR DIA.
S et T "N INTO THE FILLED BLOCK CORES, AND SHALL EXTEND TO THE
- TOE OF THE FOOTING.
I 7. PROVIDE KEY FOR 8" AND 12" WALLS WHERE H EXCEEDS 6'—0"
3-1/; L #5 BARS 8. USE ETHER EXPANSION JOINTS ON 20' CENTERS OR PILASTERS
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7.2—-PANEL 26 GA. 7.2-PANEL 26 GA.
. 18'-0 N \
i [ N\ 7 1
2 1/2° X 10" C-PURLIN— [EFNNEFERN [—2 1/2" x 10" C—PURLIN [ /[ 1 H
12 GA. GALVANIZED. 12 GA. GALVANIZED. \ /
" 2 1/2" % 10" C~PURLIN a H
. e _ - o NOTE:
* 1 END CAPS—2 1/2" X 10" |1l C—PURLINS SHALL BE 12 GA. GALVANIZED.
o C—PURLIN 18 GA.
3 ASTM AS570 GRADE 50 STEEL N .
BRACING. _ n . b 2-2 1/2" X 10" C-PURLIN
N 2-2 1/2" X 10" C-PURLIN (Fy=60 ksi)
‘ WELDED TOGETHER.
=] WELDED TOGETHER. E .
J 4" WELD EVERY 16°(SHOP WELD) 4" WELD EVERY 16"(SHOP WELD)
77"
f“SF’HALT .‘ FACE OF CURB CURB ~ASPHALT CURB - ASPHALT
5 4
| L o airs
PORTION OF ASPHALT . ASPHALT FORTION OF ASPHALT PORTION OF ASF'HALT_/;.!"
TO BE SAWCUT. 9 (&)1 /2" diomd” TO BE SAWCUT: TO BE SAWCUT:
FORTION OF SOIL TO BE REMOVED '? SEAT STUD =) I
W/ AUGER, k AT PURLIN FACE ‘I PORTION OF SOIL TO BE REMOVED e PORTION OF SOIL TO BE REMOVED
qig w W/ AUGER. (SEE 1/E11)}——Xk: W/ AUGER. (SEE 1/E11)
25 i
Sl 1 . i [NoTE:
I =% USE fC=3,000 psi Concrete
[ o [ IN POST FOUNDATION
7 —TES #4 T T -8 T NOTE: PR
% PACING A . =i
™ Egi O AT O ¢ RSt MAINTAIN 3" CLEAR FROM REBAR
TO FACE OF CONCRETE AT BOTTOM

SECTION 77T ’AND SIDES. 2" CLEAR FROM TOP
.

l"—(4) #6 VERTICALS

NOTE:
REBAR GRADE SHALL BE
ASTM AB15 GRADE &0

~

/—HEADER TRIM(A)

SECTION .

36'%18" R-PANEL 26 GA. FASTENED

W/ 3/4"X5 /16" HEX/ SELF TAPPING 2 1/2" X 10" C-PURLIN iy
SCREWS W/ RUBBER WASHER. ag” 12 GA. GALVANIZED. 180" \gz) a0
[TYPICAL)_\\ Lot - _ . _ ] |
N .[ 7 \ >/‘|\ . |

-
END CAPS———T |
21,/2" % 10" I | |
C—PURLIN 18 GA. X

2-2 1/2" X 10" C-PURLIN

ANV11% i HEADER TRIM(B)
|
| I

END caPs- ]| s

WELDED TOGETHER.
4" WELD EVERY 1B"(SHOP WELD)

2 1/2" ¥ 10" C—PURLINS

21/2" ¥ 107
C—PURLIN 18 GA.

10'-0
-

I | |
[ '{ 36'-0"

/ |

HEADER TRIM(B)
_\ 2 1/2" % 10"

HEADER TRIM(A)

PLAN
NOTE: g/
ALL C—PURLINS SHALL BE
ASTM AS70 GRADE 50 STEEL
(Fy=60 ksi)

12 GA. GALVANIZED.

C—PURUN—/

SE FOR CONSTRUCTION)
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(HOT L

APPROVER NOTE:
PLEASE VERIY AND/DF PROVOE INTRMATION AT ALL CLOVDED AREAS
LEAVHG CLOUDED) AREAS OWATORESSED WLL RESULT IV DELAYS DURING
FARRCATON AND SHPMENT PROCESSES

DESIGN CRITERIA::
DESIGN CODE:
1. BC 2015
2. WNMWUM LDADS N BUILDINGS & OTHER STRUCTURES ASCE 7-10
3, MSC 2010 - ASD CODE
4. WIS 2005 - ASD
5 M5l 2007, SUPPLENENT J004 ASD
6 A MB-14
EOOF_LOAD DESIGH CRITERW
ROOF ﬁ LOAD =3 P&
SHOW LOAD : g g ¢
WD :
115 MPH
i
OFEN_BUILDING
19 PSF

1, THE ED B COMJUNCTION

DSCPUNES, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE REQURDMENTS OF OTHER TRADES AS TO SLEEVES, CHASES.
HABGERS, o INSERTS, ANCHORS, HOLES AND OTHER BE FLACED OR

STRUCTURAL %

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FULLY RESPOMSIELE FOR ALL SAFETY AND O.5.HA. COMPLIANCE DURING
CONSTRLUCTION ACTHATY.

3. THE STRUCTU HEREIN REFF THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PACWVIDE
AL TEMPORARY GUYING AND BRACING REQURED TO AND HOLD THE STRUCTURE SAFELY, AND IN
PROPER ALIGNWENT, UNTIL ALL STRUCTURAL WORK AND CONNECTIONS T
INVESTIGATION, SAFETY, ADEQUACY BRACIMG, SHORMNG, TEMPORAAY
SUPPCATS, ETC., IS THE SOLE RESPONSEILITY OF THE

4. DRAWNGE CENERAL AND TYPICAL DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION. WHERE ARE NOT
?N&umvsm.wuﬁmmar = BE USED SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE

;-OTA\%. ASTM AND OTHER REFERENCES ARE PER THE LATEST EDIMONS OF THESE STANDARDS, UNLESS OTHERWISE

REY. | BY | DATE

[fo= gy | = s

PROJECT

OVERTURE ALBUQUERQUE
CUBTOMER T w
- MEEKS + PARTNERS s

MARQUEZ WROUGHT IRON, INC.
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FOR APPROVAL

(HOT USE FOR COMSTRUCTION)

APPROVER NOTE:
PLEASE VERIFY AND/OR PROVIDE INFORMATION AT ALL CLOUDED AREAS.
LEAVNG CLOUDED AREAS UNADDRESSED WLL RESULT IN DELAYS DURING
FABRICATION AND SHIPMENT PROCESSES.

o o v
14"-8 14-8
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DOUBLE CAR GATES 44

VEHICLE GATE DETAIL
NTS

emaConnect
] | | | |

EV Charging Station Installation Guide

SemaConnect 620 Single and Dual Pedestal mount Installation Key
Dimensions

Lo | e i =2
) / [1961 |
L1

— = :
SemaConnect 520 Single and Dual Pedestal mount Installation Key
Dimensions

CAR CHARGING STATION DETAIL
NTS

A 78

—726ﬁ 3' MIN. fHWL 726
—727 * 727 —

| 1]

4:1 4:1
MAX. WIDTH MAX.
] P | -l B | ol -

PLAN VIEW

WIDTH

* 1' FREEBOARD
/
AR
o Q ()90
008 PV :
030 ‘D) 0
00 Oé 5 "g\';- B

=+
;1&
A

TOP/BERM ELEVATION 727.0

OVERFLOW ELEVATION 726.0 COMPACTED SUBGRADE

8" THICK RIP-RAP
WOVEN GEOTEXTILE FABRIC

SECTIONA-A

TOP/BERM ELEVATION 727.0

OVERFLOW ELEVATION 726.0
100-YR HWL 726.0

; < AR OALTAB 0K
? ..
\O 3' MIN.
Nl\% L t

8" THICK RIPRAP OVERFLOW WEIR
AND DOWNSLOPE AREA

NOTES: SECTIONB -B

1. FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATIONS OF ADJACENT STRUCTURE SHALL BE ELEVATED AT LEAST
ONE FOOT ABOVE PEAK 100-YEAR WATER SURFACE ELEVATION THROUGH OVERFLOW WEIR.

2. WOVEN GEOTEXTILE FABRIC SHALL MEET OR EXCEED STANDARDS OF IUM MATERIAL
SPECIFICATION 592, TABLE 1, CLASS I, II, OR III.

EMERGENCY OVERFLOW WIER NOT TO SCALE

PRELIMINARY - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
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GENERAL NOTES
ALL LANDSCAPING WILL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE CITY OF
1205 o ALBUQUERQUE ZONING CODES, LAND-USE ORDINANCES, AND WATER
——————————————————— 36900 SF CONSERVATION LANDSCAPRING AND WATER WASTE ORDINANCE. IN GENERAL,
WATER CONSERVATIVE, ENVIRONMENTALLY SOUND LANDSCAFE PRINCIPLES
N c APE LE&END = WILL BE FOLLOWED IN DESIGN AND INSTALLATION.
LA Ds x5 &5 .W O R A NeN ' THE
y e R LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
(NSTALL) | COMMONBOTANICAL | o= canre iow | usreR e | covercea | rora | AN PROPERTY OUNER. THE PROPERTY OUNER SHALL MAINTAIN STREET TREES
| sme |ar ]| oz IN A LIVING, HEALTHY, AND ATTRACTIVE CONDITION.
Trees
o 30 . OPERTY
Eld 40 x 30 M 200 8100 I WATER MANAGEMENT 1& THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PR
e it Sensation' 215 v OUNER . IT 15 THE INTENT OF THIS PLAN TO COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE CITY £
'x 25 L 625 2250 gllo & WATER CONSERVATION LANDSCAPING AND WATER WASTE ORDINANCE USING Q
o Emmedca P o o B/ AP A PLANTING RESTRICTION APPROACH. APPROVAL OF THIS PLAN DOES NOT 2 S
Comoined Cal. Chilopsis Inearis o/ CONSTITUTE OR IMPLY EXEMPTION FROM WATER WASTE PROVISIONS OF THE 5 3 &
2 Dlukew s NeMeicoOlve ' x 15 M 25 600 L ol WATER CONSERVATION LANDSCAPING AND WATER WASTE ORDINANCE. " % % & § %
Combined Cal. estiera neomexica " | o 5
@ e g % GRAVEL OVER FILTER FABRIC TO A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 3" SHALL BE PLACED Qs b § @ §
5 2 cal oney Locust 50" x 45' M+ 2025 26325 N WL IN ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS WHICH ARE NOT DESIGNATED AS ANOTHER Q95§59 0 N
leclels iacanttos el e AP HATCHED GROUNDCOVER AREA SUCH AS THOSE INDICATED TO RECEIVE PR
W N . n_m 3 2=
12 2 cal Texae Red Oak 40' x 40' M 1600 12200 ¥ NATIVE ©EED. ALL GRAVEL SHALL BE PLACED 5"-1" LOWER THAN ® SIS r]c_ X3
Quercus buckley! 3 Y . ADJACENT HARD SURFACES. FrIon g2
| 35' x 25! M+ 625 5000 N AN
N A A - TNV PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
! ' N UTILITY LINES. IN CASE OF A DISCREPANCY BETWEEN
3 ¢+ & 'y 3 M ) 15300 » ¢ AV & 2@ eF Jv ALY v LOCATION OF ALL
O£ n 2 cal Chinese Pistache 40' x 30 X .;" ¥ v LV UTILITIES INDICATED ON PLAN AND ACTUAL FIELD VERIFICATION,
R Flotachia chinerel . woo 600 * L 2 NPT G L CONTRACTOR SHALL CEASE WORK AND NOTIFY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
"’ pogal Al s parvirolia ‘Ener I o ) 16 o s -4 {ut IMMEDIATELY FOR DIRECTIONS ON HOW TO PROCEED.
VN v
20 2 Turksw/ 2%  Chaste Tree 20' x 200 M 400 Bo00 * T : VVVV Rt POSITIVE DRAINAGE AUAY FROM ALL STRUCTURES IS TO REMAIN AFTER ALL
% Combined Cal. Vitex agnus-castus Lo vy A : LANDSCAPE WORK. 18 COMPLETED.
Total Tree Coverage: 168275 ‘ = 4 V o 3 j —~
" s | . v;%vv o 0 IRRIGATION NOTES:
Shribs 1 Groundeovers ? v v v
%3 o : 2 e : - vt P SHALL BE THE SOLE
% Gal Bl Mot Spirea > d x 5 N IRRIGATION SYSTEM MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION
@ ksl 5 x I Le 225 Iezs —3 230 e [& s — O 2 RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OUNER. [T SHALL BE THE OUNERS RESPONSIBILITY
53 Bl CuLeat Mowtan Habogers D g X r W 5 1y ¥7% U 10 ENSURE THAT FUGITIVE WATER DOES NOT LEAVE THE SITE DUE T0
coc , = - . R (R
2 BGal  Pamey Cotonesster xe " > wee pd & O 9 L Smdn) Fvl g OVERWATERING OR MALFUNCTIONING EQUIPMENT.
@ Cotoneaster parneyl (C. lacteus) i - % 5 g8 3 o, < Mag 5 2020
G T o et ' : WZVCTH T ALL ON-SITE PLANT MATERIAL, NEW AND EXISTING, SHALL BE IRRGATED BY
Dacylien uhasier X3 . Mg VNGV ATION WITH SUBTERRA )
% “ " P Ecarers o L 3 @ b A g ]I'2 IS AUTOMATEE iﬁfs.leﬁﬁfé IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHALL PROTECT
Erlcameria laricifolia o M 3 192 2020 & NV VIV " 1— NSTALLED IN A 6ING . jritiiapmipncllyg i
i s T orgnis i o + <[ o ASAratvVA POTABLE WATER SYSTEMS THROUGH THE USE OF AN APPR
@ Euonmos Kiautachovious T Ls 4 ol e N 8 A1 X VACUIM BREAKER (PVE) BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE. TREES SHALL
2 PGl Apache Plne o ' P 1\ RECEIVE ONE (1) NETAFM SPIRAL (50 LENGTH) WITH 3 LOOPS AT A FINAL
@ 3 - o /;a//ug/a paracioxa 3'x 3 Ls 9 B3I @ i | . N&S Oy 5 H RADIUS OF 45' FROM TREE TRUNK, PINNED IN PLACE. NETAFIM SHALL HAVE
uccd = X S :
* Hesperaloe parvirala 1D M 0o 200 T (VY F YT > EMITTERS 12' OC. WITH A FLOW OF 6 GPH. SHRUBS TO RECEIVE ](/22) 10 GPH
2 PGal  Alhea /Ross of Sharon oo VLY [T DRIP EMITTERS. DRIP AND BUBBLER g*NrSTEms TO BE TIED TO
Hiblscus syriacus . , X 5 ] ‘\5 USH CAPS AT EACH D.
{E} 22 5 Gal Blue Holly Tx5 M ® K vl T HY Y J POLYPIPE WITHFL
flex x neserveae B x ' Ls 36 2051 vy 4 ad IP VALVE WILL BE APPROXIMATELY 15
51 5 Gal Spartan Juniper , R Pagpis. RUN TIME PER EACH SHRUB DRIP V.
o & b4 5 Gal it e Ixg L . 2456 RS 00 @y 7]3 MINUTES PER DAY. TREE DRIP }/ ALfcggAé'é IT\EJ NchBTﬂgu:ESAgJAMES TR
§\\ll¢2 o " ‘ o "
e ripas s Bl 5 x " 2 1850 ¢ e (PR T UEEK RINTIME WL BE ADUSTED
" 5 Gal Light Maidl | : ST
/N e s var. s L o - M S| (] B moNT oF CONECTION FOR IRRIGATION SYSTEM 15 LNKNOUN AT CURRENT
@ el el Demwaras " ) TIME AND WILL BE COORDINATED IN THE FIELD. IRRIGATION WILL BE
gia rigens o A2
%% 5 5 Gal Bear Grace Bx6 RU 36 2608 D — v g 100 OPERATED BY AUTOMATIC CONTROLLER
S Nolina macrocarpa L v v P, »
%7 "o 5 Gal Sultchgrass #x4 " © e @ NE ARG (S LOCATION OF CONTROLLER TO BE FIELD DETERMINED AND POWER SOURCE 9
0 sal  rowin 313 Y ° w0 w0 o\ bk i FOR CONTROLLER TO BE PROVIDED BY OTHERS. 0 <
%%) © a,':, tentilla fruticosa (Dasiphora f) @ v 7y B\ Vv yer”
@ 3 5 Gal Tirse-Leat Sunac 6'x 6! Ls 26 w g ey A aaieete | ;V ARMAT. WATER AND POWER SOURCE SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE £ 9
Rhus trilobata 4 x4 M 6 656 3 @ el 2145 SF H No v iz DEVELOPER/BUILDER. L Q_
4 5 Gal Pink Double Knock Out Rose X v = —[l L W\ly v ‘S
Rosa 'Pink Double Knock Out' 2% 3 L+ 9 35| . > ! & N v - D_ Q)
% 39 5 Gal Autumn Cherry Sage X "}, _______________________________________ D Y v v _<[ Q.
Salvia greggii _u @Sﬁ 5 N ‘ v MX-: MIXED-UAE P~
Vinee ? ) LT e vV VvV VN WYV '. ZONING -M- - j-)TG U
Ve : @ 3 ., - — s —— LV %% V| {5 WITH MODERATE el
- 48 5 Gal Hall's Honeysuckle Zx2 M 44 o9 & £ B i Pt S (i VVV Vs Y INTENSITY 30 Z %
Lornicera japonica Halliana — Le 44 368 > S lEen IRZNAS ;o 6-5-6 AND X 0 =
2 5 Gal Ladly Barks Rose 2'x D2 B : NE—E — Ve er T APPLICABLE REGULATION(S) IDO 14-16-5- S W %
e Resa banksias Total Shrub Coverage: 41251 e PN N— 2465 SF 4 vﬂv NN PART 6-6-2 OF ROA — 0)\
1152 ¢ * 4 155 4 o TN AN D ' & £ EPR 1934 c O3 —l
: Tl 7 A 2= 24 { .- AN R EA R S Y VLY | o
Other Haisriak Lo 11 Sl ORI s L b A ANDSCAPE CALCULATIONG O30 T
A\ S : - MAY Vv v v . v NP e o f i)’ . .l D
| STie. | ar | e STREET TREES‘ { . 2 & 2 TEEN v v v v S 28 T v Y v gt - U)U =) Q
2 EA Bouden 2-dch) Lnear Fromage: 600" QL | g B & - X ———[7 7 v v | e TOTAL LOT AREA (ACRES) 8712 0. 9 Q
@g To be placed at contractor's discretion Trees Provided: 24 { 'Q ° .7vvvvf Vv s TOTAL LOT AREA (SF) 380890 E % B %)
. o~y \
S| Bese F o CruskerFines — TR Y s BUILDING AREA (&F) 6260 = D=
NNV Over Aggregate Basecourse i ; TV v v gAE 33 O
NN . I A S T LOT AREA (8F) 320942
N | shem oF Landscape Gravel A uith Filter Fabric 6 . /- '-‘ NET L
172" Brouwn Gravel { ;
4325  &F Landecape Gravel B with Filter Fabric REQUIRED LANDSCAPE (%) 5 - .
I Amaretto Gravel REQUIRED LANDSCAPE (8F) 48141 g_'o %e § <
|/ No Filter Fabri §85.327F
oo oL Sy P : LANDECARE PROVIDED (&7) 030 it
L4 A4 5 .9 mg 8 j
260 &  Parkblend Sod \\& =238 _g Sy
' v 5 v ] Pop-Up Irrigation A - VEGETATIVE COVER (% - REQ) §i-)7 ggg s §'§
RO - loeo23 cofYe0
VVVVVVVVV uos & Natlvuejeite:ge-é‘;?: with Rotor Irrigation & ‘E ‘ d VESETATIVE COvER I Rzi) ) 240e0| '§ §% §l§) <
AAAAA ol J VEGETATIVE COVER (SF - PROV. 83505
~ 1 260 & Dog Park Surfacing ﬁ w [ PN ,—Jl | 3 2 o '%7-8 g
P _ Synthetic Turf over Aggregate Base % ! Eg L | kJ s .‘% _Q,_ 5 ‘% g_g_
- Ay GROUNDCOVER (% - REQ) 8. 9520
Concrete § RO Eo85 D
See site plan R} s GROUNDCOVER (&F - REQ) eI %E % f 3 2
- = ® 0
Aephaslé:alr;klngl ;Ireae and Drivelanes GROUNDCOVER (&F - PROV.) 82386 g,‘._o_ % ,—E g E
site Q39
Landscape Curb ®\ § O=
i IRRIGATED TURF (8F) 260
Stormuater Management Depression @ IRRIGATED TURF (% OF LANDSCAPE) 18% B - N
[1'
[}
=
O anthe, Tables, Trash Receptacles REQ TREES - I5T AND 2ND STORY UNITS 124 E
PROVIDED UNIT TREES 8 :
3
[72)
PARKING LOT INTERIOR LANDSCAPE CALCULATIONS - 14-5-6 (F) 2 'I g
I
144030 SF  Total Landscape g
OT AREA (SF) 138512 w
BARKING | OT | ANDSCAPF SFT BACK - 14-5-p (C) B (e) PARKING L &
o ERATeEE OE e R T F R AT o PaG LAGECAE O (1) e
Y CURBS OR ’
. TREE LOCATION, SPECIES, AND CONDITION A$ PER PLAN. <:> SHRUB PLANTING KEYED NOTES B PROV. PARKING LANDSCAPE (SF) 35544 Z )
2. REMOVING EXISTING OIL (FROM NURSERY) AS NEEDED TO EXPOSE ROOT FLARE. INSTALL 16) 36 \_
WITH ROOT FLARE FLUSH WITH SUBGRADE (BOTTOM OF MULCli-lA)'s TIC. TUINE. AND/OR ROPE SPECIES, AND CONDITION A5 PER PLAL REQ. PARKING TREES (I/1© 8PO
. ALL TREE PLUMB. REMOVE WIRE BASKET, WOOD BOX, P : ) I SHRUB LOCATION, ) A B < s v -
, Doomel s G e o PR ; {T:Jﬁ’bo;g;mﬁggpmimo&g%%ﬂLufgﬁ%p%%rggpﬁ detap sy LANDSCAPING WITH EVERGREEN SHRUBS OR VINES TO FORM PN e S A PROV. PARKING TREES " o g w §
g' gcAAc'EEILAgEPRnggg::lgiﬁgza LIZHTLY TAMP IN LIFTS AND WATER-N TO ELIMNATE vOIDS l;RmH NG wgg ;ETgs A SCREEN AT LEAST 15 PERCENT OPAGUE 2084 ; Q@ z s % . ,<_[ %
3 AND AIR POCKETS. PREVENT SETTLING g BACKFILL PER SPECIFICATIONS. LIGHTLY TAMP IN LIFTS AND WATER-IN TO ELIMINATE VOIDS i 3 ::. & = % 2 %
NATIVE $OIL UNDER ROOTBALL TO 2 AND AIR POCKETS. N T -
?.' Ws?mﬁ%?o CHM\D/E ORGANIC MULCH OVER ROOTBALL AND BELOW DRIP LINE. 6. UNDISTURBED NATIVE aﬁog'éss - Eelpmm% BUFFER - B 20 i o S
GENERALLY, MULCH SHOULD BE HELD 4" BACK FROM TREE TRUNK ;’ smﬁl_AcR..l;FT ?é‘é’ ;-]_ANTING PLAN. 3" DEPTH UNLES$ OTHERWISE NOTED. 1 TREE AND 3 8HRUBS PER 25' OF LOT LINE | ® 42 20 o
8 4" HIGH X 16" WIDE COBBLE BERM AT DRIP LINE. : = 32 TREES AND % SHRUBS REQUIRED z8
9. MULCH - 8EE PLANTING PLAN 40 TREES AND 11 SHRUBS PROVIDED % :@ % ;@ M SHEET *
SHRUB PLANTING B3
TREE PLANTING 3
01 — TREE PLANTING DETAIL 02 NTS SHRUB PLANTING DETAIL SCALE: |' = 40'-0" L L 6 _ 1 @1




LANDSCAPE LEGEND

SYMB. | GTY | SIZE (NSTALL) | COMMONBOTANICAL | size oaTuRe W) | waTER UeE | cover @A) | ToTAL |
42 2+Truks w/ 2% Desert Willow 20 x 25' L 625 26250 e : Zo2 Y
Combined Cal. Chilopsis linearis ; — = —
‘ 7 W
20 2+Trunks w/ 2"+  New Mexico Olive B x B M 25 4500 [3] &
Combined Cal. forestiera neomexicana
13 2"+ Cal Honey Locust 50' x 45' M+ 2025 26325
Gleditsia triacanthos inermis )
7 2's Cal Texas Red Oak 40' x 40' M ) 19200 ,‘ f
Quercus buckleyr
40 6'+ Helght Austrian Pine 35' x 25" M+ 625 25000 | | \ ! il
Pinus nigra ; ) | | <l :
n 2Cal  Chinese Plstache 40 x 30' M 200 5300 ~ .| l
Pistachia chinensis
3 2% cal Autunn Blaze Pear 30' x 30' Me 300 8i00 & 3 A
Pyrus calleryana ‘Autumn Blaze' !
16 2" Cal Allee Eim 40' x 40’ L+ 600 %600 ‘ ) | 7 < < N
Uimus parvifolia 'Emer II' & 2 | \
20 2+Trunks w/ 2"+  Chaste Tree 20' x 20' M 400 &000 g L ‘ o ’ : \ AN \ — =N
Combined Cal. Vitex dgnus-castus 2 I \ LTty
182 Total Tree Coverage: 158215 ‘ v
2% 5 Gal Blue Mist Spirea 3'x 3 L+ 9 234 v ‘ ]
Caryopteris x clandonensis - / v S ——
53 5 Gal Curl-Leaf Mountain Mahogany ' x 15 L+ 25 11225 - g / / : e % 7
Cercocarpus ledifolius \ @ : )
. 12 5 Gal Pameg Cotoneaster 8' x 1o M 20 200 o ' :
Cotoneaster parneyl (C. lacteus) , % £ t/ / e / P
41 5 Gal Sotol 5 x5 RW 2% s & A q dz
Dasylirion wheeler > Y , / A
165 5 Gal Tufpmt]ns Bush 3'x 3 L+ 9 1485 ) > By / /
Ericameria laricifolla : - z
5 Gal Manhattan Euongmus &' x o' M+ 36 192 ¢ 'd : v
Euonymous klautschovious "N B
5 Gal Apache Plume 6'xT L+ 49 ] [ ‘g ’ o |
Fallugia paradoxa d
5 Gal Red Yucca 3'x3 L+ 9 53l : ‘
Hesperaloe parvifolia |
5 Gal Althea / Rose of Sharon 2'x 12' M 47 oo / /
Hibiscus syridcus ‘ y
5 Gal Blue Holly T x5 M+ 25 125 s -~
llex x meservese S -
5 Gal partan Juniper 15 x &' L+ 3 2052 : J %~ ;
Junjperus chinensis Spartan’ » - VAN
5 Gal Buffalo Juniper I'x &' L+ 64 3450 LINO- LS £ i o0 VI % \
Jdunjperus sabina Buffalo' : DN == e = An Ve |-
5 Gal Morning Light Maldengrass 5 x 5' M yi) 1850 , _________ = |y
Miscanthus sinensis var. S R of 55
5 Gal Deer Grass 4'x 4 L+ ) 1226 1 3 o
Mublenbergia rigens TN N et R Ay AN ]
5 Gal Bear Grass 5 x &' RW 36 OB N T T T T T e e e - dimy 5% -t
Nolina macrocarpa O\ :.'; |
5 Gal Suitchgrase 4'x4 ™ e oo
Panicum virgatum =
5 Gal Potentilla 3'x3 M 9 120
Potentilla fruticosa (Dasiphora f.) : &
5 Gal Three-Leaf Sumac &' x o6 L+ 36 1404 Vo
Rhus trilobata o v L, ) T
5 Gal Pirk Double Knock Out Rose 4'x4 M e 656 \ A . / W
Rosa 'Pink Double Knock Out' i e £ ey N =
5 Gal Autumn Cherry Sage 2'x 3 L+ 9 38 3 5 T e T - o
Galvia greggil /| B e . ¥ A e -
o 48 5 Gal Hall's Honeysuckle 2'x 12! M 144 6312 ! e — T T T T T T T T
Lonicera japonica Halliana b
22 5 Gal Lady Barnks Rose 2'x 12! L+ 144 3les 7N 8 (
ol Rosa barksiae (e -\
1152 Total Shrub Coverage: 41251 s \
Er ‘_' -
Other Materials
| rvee ‘ g
EA  Boulders (2-3cf) 4 L ~
To be placed at contractor's discretion .-'i?' & 2 /
€  Crusher Fines i) 5 R X & / /
Over Aggregate Basecourse = 5 w4 ¥
&  Landscape Gravel A uith Filter Fabric ~ : / Sl “l /
112" Brouwn Gravel 5 R = \ %
&  Landscape Gravel B uith Filter Fabric : > 2 ol 2
/ b A

1" Amaretto Gravel

&F  Oversize Landscape Gravel / No Filter Fabric ; 1»*?""‘
2-4" Blue Sals Fractured Cobble/RipRap ¥

&  Parkblend Sod
Pop-Up Irrigation

S  Native Seed Area
Westside Mix with Rotor Irrigation

&  Dog Park urfacing
Synthetic Turf over Aggregate Base

Corncrete e,
See site plan ‘ 1

Asphalt Parking Areas and Drivelanes
See site plan

Landscape Curb

Stormwater Management Depression

Site Furnishings \
Benches, Tables, Trash Receptacles

oo 5 roaioacr = ‘ Wintergreen
@) Luxury Apartments

Golf Course Road
Alouguergue, NM Conceptual

Landscape Plan
| :

NDSCAPE ARCHITECTS & CONTRACTORS e — S

- J SCALE: I' = 40'-0"






